99 SEVEN

EN - 4 WHEELS BALANCE BIKE

BG - BENOCUME/ 3A BAJTAHC C4 KOTIENA
CZ - CTYRKOLOVE DETSKE ODRAZEDLO

DE - VIERRAD-LAUFRAD

DK - 4-HJULET LOBECYKEL

EE - TASAKAALURATAS 4 RATTAGA

ES - BICICLETA DE EQUILIBRIO DE 4 RUEDAS
FI- 4-PYORAINEN LASTENPOLKUPYORA
FR- DRAISIENNE A 4 ROUES

GR - MOAHAATO [ZOPPOITIAZ-NEPMATOYPA

EN * User manual: read attentively before
use. Please keep the instruction.

BA « Prije upotrebe pazljivo procitajte upute.
Sacuvajte prirucnik za kasniju upotrebu.

BG * Mpepv u3nonssaxe TpsiGea nop,po6Ho
Jia npoyeTeTe MHCTPYKLMATA.

3anasere pbKOBOACTBOTO 3 M10-
HaTarbluHa ynotpe6a.

CZ + Navod k pouziti: prectéte si pozorné
pred pouZitim navod. Priruéku uchovavejte
pro pozdéjsi pouZiti.

DE + Benutzerhandbuch: lesen sie sorgfaltig
vor dem gebrauch. Fiir die zukunft
aufbewahren.

DK « Laes vejledningen omhyggeligt far brug.

Gem vejledningen til fremtidig brug.

EE « Kasutusjuhend: lugege tahelepanellkult
Iabi enne kasutamist. Hoidke juhend
hilisemaks kasutamiseks alles.

ES + Instrucciones de uso: Lea atentamente
el manual de instrucciones ante. Conserve
estas instrucciones.

GR + 0dnyieg Xpriong .Napakalolpe
OLaBACTE QUTO TO EYXELPIOLO TPV TN
XPNon Tou PoioVToG. PUAGETE Ta YL

<20 kg
<44 Lbs

)

HR - DJECJI BICIKL GURALICA NA 4 KOTACA
HU - 4 KEREK( FUTOBICIKLI

IT- BICICLETTA SENZA PEDALI 4 RUOTE

LT - 4 RATY BALANSINIS DVIRATIS

LV - CETRU RITENU BALANSA VELOSIPEDS
NL - 4-WIEL LOOPFIETS

NO - 4-HJULS BALANSESYKKEL

PL - 4-KOtOWY ROWEREK BIEGOWY

PT - BICICLETA DE EQUILIBRIO DE 4 RODAS
RO - BICICLETA DE ECHILIBRU CU 4 ROTI

peANoVTIKR avapopd

FI + Lue ohje huolellisesti ennen kayttoa.
Sailyta kayttoohje myohempaa kayttoa
varten.

FR + Manuel d'utilisation : a lire
attentivement avant utilisation. Conservez
la notice pour une utilisation ultérieure.

HR - Upute za uporabu: prije uporabe
pazljivo proCitajte upute. Cuvajte prirucnik
za kasniju uporabu.

HU « Asznélati utasitas: olvassa el
figyelmesen hasznélat el6tt. Orizd meg az
Utmutatot, hogy késébb is hasznalhasd!

IT » Leggere attentamente le istruzioni
prima dell'uso. Conservare questo manuale.
LT - Naudojimo instruckija: atidZiai
perskaitykite pries naudojima. ISsaugokite
sig instrukcija.

LV« Pirms lietoSanas uzmanigi izlasiet
instrukeiju. Saglabat pamacibu turpmakai
izmantoSanai.

NL « Gebruikershandleiding: lees aandachtig
door voor gebruik. Bewaar deze handleiding
voor later gebruik.

PL - Instrukcja uzytkowania: przed uzyciem

i

RS - BICIKL GURALICA SA 4TOCKA

SE - 4-HJULIG BALANSCYKEL

SI - STIRIKOLESNI POGANJALEC

SK - STVORKOLESOVE ODRAZADLO

UA - BANAHC-BAIK YOTUPUKOMICHIM

MODEL: RB108

przeczyta¢ doktadnie instrukcje.

Zachowaj instrukcje do péZniejszego
wykorzystania.

PT + Manual de instrugdes . Leia
atentamente o manual de instrugdes.
Guarde este manual para futuras consultas.
RO + Inainte de utilizare cititi cu atentie
instructiunile. Pastrati manualul pentru a-|
consulta ulterior.

RS * Pre upotrebe pazljivo procitajte
uputstva. Cuvajte uputstvo za kasnije
koriscenje.

SE » Las noggrant igenom nstruktionerna
fore anvandning. Spara bruksanvisningen
for framtida bruk.

Sl + Pred uporabo pozorno preberite
navodila za uporabo. Navodila shranite
zaradi morebitne kasneje potrebne uporabe.
SK « Navod na pouZitie: pre€itajte si pozorne
pred pouzitim informacii. Nehajte tento
néavod na budice pouzitie.

UA + Moci6HNK KOpHCTYBaya: yBaXHO
npoywTaliTe nepe/] BUKOpNCTaHHAM. byzib
nacka, 36epiraifte IHCTpyKLjto.




EN - USER MANUAL

The balance bike is designed for outdoor activities. It has good influence to the
child’s coordination, teaches balance, will make easier for a child to start using a
bike or a scooter. Before use please read manual instruction and keep it for later
use. Compliance with instructions will provide safe use of the bike and its durability.
Balance bike is recommended for children over 1 years old, although it is advisable
to keep extra caution in relation to children under 36 months old because of choking
hazard related to presence of small parts and tools used during assembly which
should be made by an adult. Using the bicycle is allowed only under adult supervision.
Using this product requires a certain skill and knowledge.

Product should be used according to age and according only to it's intended purpose.

VIO IRINZOIVINIO\] Please read the manual instruction before installation
and use of the bike. The bike must be used on flat surfaces without obstacles. Saddle
should be positioned in the way that children will have a flat foot contact with surface
at all times.

m Do not use in a traffic, near reservoirs, stairs, steep areas and all places
with threat of accident. When using the vehicle constant adult supervision is required.
When driving, use of additional security measures like helmet, gloves, knee and elbow
protectors is required.

The bike is designed for a single user with a maximum weight not exceeding 20 kg
(do not overload the bike). Set contains small parts. There is a choking hazard. Keep
extra caution during use. To avoid falls or collisions causing injury to the user or third
parties, an adult supervision is necessary, especially in the early stages of use. The
bike has no brakes. The bike is packed dismounted. Before mounting the bike check
the completeness of the kit and if the components have not been damaged in transit.
Regularly check the fit of all bolted connections before riding. In case of cracks or
damaged parts of the bike - immediately replace them with new ones.

The bike should be cleaned with a damp cloth or
sponge. Do not use detergents or solvents. Protect the product from moisture, high
and very low temperatures. Regularly check the condition of the tires of the vehicle.
If there are cracks, the tires are worn, be sure to replace them with new ones in order
to ensure safety of the child. Regularly check the condition of screw connections, all
components should be a good fit and tightened. For transport, use the original carton.



EN - COMPONENT LIST

4 N

A. Handlebar @W‘E

B. Screw, spacer & nut

C.Gap

D. Main body

E. Holder

F. Front fork

G. Spanner (Tool for assembly)

- /

EN - ASSEMBLING INSTRUCTIONS

1

! e

Insert the holder & main body  Place the cap on the handlebar  Insert handlebar stem onto
into front fork stem stem front fork stem, ensuring that
the holes are aligned

Insert the screw through the aligned holes, then place the spacer Attach the cap into the main
onto the screw. Secure the screw in place by tightening the nut. body to complete the assembly
Use the provided spanner to ensure a tight fit. Attach the cap of the bike.

onto the main body to complete the assembly of the bike



BG - UHCTPYKLIUA 3A YTOTPEBA

MeTanHoTo Koneno 3a 6anaHc € nmpefHa3HayeHo 3a urpa Ha oTkputo. OkasBa
OT/INYHO Bb3ENCTBME BbpXY (KU3NYECKOTO ChCTOSHUETO Ha AAeTETO, Pa3BUTMETO Ha
KOOpAMHaLMATa Ha ABUXKEHUSATA, Hay4aBa ro fla Na3v paBHOBECHUE, KOETO LLe YNecHH
nocnefBalloTo NpecsifiaHe Ha "MCTUHCKU' Benocunes Uiam TPOTUHETKA.

Mpepu pa 3anoyHeTe ynotpeba Ha NpoAyKTa, TpsGBa Ja Ce 3ano3HaeTe CbC
CbAbPXXaHUETO Ha MHCTPYKUMATA. 3anaseTe 5 3a O6bjewo non3eaHe. CnasBaHeTo
Ha MHCTPYKUMATA ocurypsiea 6e30nacHO M3MoJsi3BaHe Ha KONeNoTo W yab/kaea
HEeroBUsi eKCnJoaTaLyuoHeH X1BoT. KonenoTo 3a 6anaHc e npefHasHayeHo 3a Aeua
Haj 1-roAMwiHa Bb3pacT, HO ce npenopbyBa 0cO6eHO BHUMaHUE npu feua nop 36
MeceL|a Nopaay 0nacHOCT, CBbP3aHa C HaIMYUETO Ha MHCTPYMEHTU U ApebHM YacTy,
M3N0N3BaHMN N0 BPEMe Ha MOHTaX, KOITO TpsibBa /1a Gbjie U3BBLPLLEH OT Bb3PaCTHO
nuue.

N3non3saHeTo Ha KOMeNoTO € A0oNyCTMMO CaMo MoJ HaA3opa Ha Bb3pacTeH. 3a
W3NoN3BaHETO Ha TO3M NPOAYKT TpsbBa fJa NpuTeXaBaTe ONpefeneHn yMeHus
W 3HaHua. MMpogyKTbT TpsAbBa Aa ce MU3MON3Ba B CbOTBETCTBUE C Bb3pacTTa
W B CbOTBETCTBUE C NPeAHAa3HAYEHUETO MY.

BTN G UG Ole g VIVITZI7H NpoueTeTe HacTOsILL,aTa MUHCTPYKLUS, NPeAn Aa NPUCTbNuTe
KbM MOHTaX M M3Mon3BaHe Ha konesioTo. Konenoto Tpsi6Ba Aa ce M3nonssa BbpXy

paBeH 1 CBO6OfEH OT NpenaTcTBUA TepeH. Cepankarta Tpsa6Ba a 6bje perynupaHa
TaKa, ye JeTeTo ja UMa KOHTAKT C TePEHa C LAN0To CTbNano.

SN I ISl [1a He ce u3non3Ba B YAWMYHOTO ABWXKEHWe, B 6IN30CT A0
BOJHM 6aceliHu, CTbAbmILa, CTPbMHM NMOBBPXHOCTM W APYTM MeCTa, KOMTO Morat

Aa Cb3fajaT OnacHoCT OT npousiecTeue. Mo BpeMe Ha KapaHe Ha KOMEenoTo e
Heo6XoUM MOCTOSIHEH Haf30p Ha Bb3pacTeH. 10 BpeMe Ha KapaHe Ha KONenoTo
TpsA6Ba a M3non3Bate AOMbIHUTENHM NpeSNa3Hu CPELCTBA KaTo: Kacka, pbKaBuLM,
NPOTEKTOPM Ha JTaKTW M KoneHa. KonenoTto e npeAHasHayeHo 3a Nofi3BaHe OT efyH
noTpe6uTen ¢ MaKCUMMasHo Terno He HaBuwWwaBalwLo 20 Kr. (konenoTo He 6uBa fja ce
npeToBapBa). KOMNNEeKTbT CbabpKa Ape6HU eneMeHTH. IMa onacHOCT OT 3aiaBsiHe.
Mo BpeMe Ha U3M0sI3BaHe Ha KOMNeNIoTo TPA6Ba Aa 3anasnuTe 0CO6eHO BHUMaHMe. 3a
Aa ce u3berHe najaHe uam cOMbCbK, BOAELY 10 HapaHsiBaHe Ha NOTpebuTens unu
Ha TPeTH IULa, € He06XOAMMO CbNPOBOXKAAHE OT Bb3PACTEH, 0COGEHO NPU MbpBUTE
onuTu 3a ynotpeba. Konenoto HAMa cnmpayku. Konenoto ce focTaBs B pa3rnobeHo
cbeTosiHue. Mpefu Aa NpUCTbNMTE KbM MOHTAX Ha KOMenoTo, TpsibBa Aa npoBepuTe
KOMMNEKTHOCTTAa Ha MpaTkaTa W CbCTOSIHUETO Ha OTAE/HUTE eNleMeHTU crnej
TpaHcnopTa. [NpoBepsiBaiiTe pejOBHO HanacBaHETO Ha BCUYKN BUHTOBM CbeJUHEHMS
NpeAu KapaHe Ha KonenoTo. B cnyyaii Ha nyKHaTUHW UK NOBpPeay Ha eleMEHTUTE Ha
Konenoto TpsibBa He3abaBHO Aa M NOJMEHUTE C HOBM.

ORISR (07aVA 1335y (M) KonenoTo TpsibBa Aa ce NOYNUCTBA C NIEKO BJIaXKHa

Kbpna uiu roba. [la He ce W3NON3BaT JeTepreHTU W pasTBoputenu. MpoayKTbT
TpsA6Ba fia ce nasu OT B/ara, OT BUCOKM W MHOTO HUCKM TemnepaTypu. PefoBHO
NpoBepsiBaliTe CbCTOSHUETO Ha FyMUTE Ha KONeNoTo. AKO ca HanyKaHu iu U3HOCEHH,
HenpeMeHHo TpsA6Ba Jja I'M CMEHUTE C HOBM, 3a /1a He 3acTpaluaBaT 6e30nacHoCTTa
Ha peTeTo. PefloBHO npoBepsiBaiiTe CbCTOSIHUETO HAa BUHTOBUTE CbEAMHEHUS,
BCUYKM eNleMeHTV TPsA6Ba Aia 6bjaT 06pe HanacHaTH W 3aTerHaTu. 3a TPaHCMOPT Ha
NPOAYKTa U3NoN3BaiTe OpUrMHaNHaTa onakoBKa.



BG - CMIUCHK HA KOMIMOHEHTUTE

4 N

A. Kopmuno
B. BuHT, AnctaHumoHep 1 raitka
C. Kanauka/Tana

D. OcHoBHo Tan0/Pamka

E. lbpkau/Mognoxka

F. MpepHa Bunka/MpeaHa oc
G. [aeyeH Knioy
(MHcTpymeHT 33 crnobsBane)

.

BG - IHCTPYKLIAK 3A CTTIOBABAHE

1

2
MocTaBete gbpxaya [locTaBeTe Kamaykata Bbpxy [locTaBeTe  cTe6noto  Ha
M OCHOBHOTO TAJO BbPXY CTE6IOTO HA KOPMUAOTO KOPMUIIOTO BbPXY CTe6n0TO
cTe6noTo  Ha  npegHata Ha npegHaTa BWNKa , KaTo
BUNIKA. ce yBepuTe, Ye OTBOpUTE Ca
NoApaBHEeHN

6 iy

MocTaBeTe BMHTAa MNpe3 MOApaBHEHUTe OTBOpM, crej ToBa [lpukpenete KanaykaTa
nocTaBeTe AMUCTAHLMOHEpPA BbPXy BWHTA. 3aKpeneTe BWHTA, KbM OCHOBHOTO TsNo, 3a fja
KaTo 3aTerHeTe raiikata. /3non3gaiiTe NpefoCTaBEHUs FaeYeH 3aBbplUMTe CrI06SBAaHETO Ha
K/Tl0Y, 33 fla OCUTypuUTe MTBTHO NpUNsAraHe. KONenoTo.



CZ - NAVOD K POUZITI

Toto odrazedlo je urceno pro venkovni aktivity. Velmi dobre ovliviiuje stav ditéte,
rozviji koordinaci a rovnovahu, coz usnadiuje pozdéjSi zménu na jizdni kolo, nebo
kolobézku. Pred pouzitim tohoto vyrobku si ddkladné prectéte tento navod a
uchovejte ho pro pripadné dalSi pouziti. Prectéte si prosim nasledujici instrukce,
abyste zamezili moznosti vzniku nehody ¢i poSkozeni vyrobku. Seznamte Vase dité s
bezpecnostnimi pokyny pro jizdu na odrazedle. Odrazedlo je urceno pro déti od 1.let.
Doporucujeme postupovat s velkou opatrnosti a ohledem na déti mladsi 36 mésict s
rizikem spojenym s pritomnosti malych dili a naradi pouzitych pfi montazi. Montaz
tohoto vyrobku musi provadét dospéla osoba.

Déti mohou pouzivat odrazedlo jen za dozoru dospélé osoby! Pouzivani tohoto vyrobku
vyzaduje specifické dovednosti a znalosti.

DVIFAEINGRYER Pied montaZi a pouzivanim tohoto vyrobku se seznamte
dukladne s timto navodem.Odrazedlo pouzivejte vyhradné na rovném povrchu bez
prekazek. Neni urceno pro pouziti na ulicich, cestach, zavodnich skokancich nebo

Jizdu s motorovym pohonem. _
Sedlo odrazedla musi byt nastaveno tak, aby dité dosahlo na zem celou ¢asti chodidla.

IVEOZARNENH 0dréazedlo nepouzivejte na verejnych komunikacich, v blizkosti vodnich
nadrzi a bazén, na schodech, na prudkych svazich, kopcich a na mistech, kde hrozi
nebezpeci kolize. BEéhem pouzivani tohoto vyrobku je nutna neustala kontrola dospélé
osoby! Béhem jizdy na odrazedle pouzivejte ochrannou prilbu, rukavice a chranice
kolen a lokt. Odrazedlo m(ze najednou pouZivat pouze jedna osoba o maximalni
hmotnosti 20 kg (odraZedlo se nesmi pretéZovat).

Vyrobek obsahuje malé ¢asti. Hrozi jejich vdechnuti a nasledné uduseni. BEhem
pouzivani dbejte maximalni opatrnosti. Aby se zabranilo padim nebo narazim
zplsobujicich zranéni uZivatele nebo tretich osob, je nutny dozor dospélé osoby, a
to zejmeéna v pocatecnich fazich pouzivani. Odrazedlo nema brzdy. Pfed montazi
odrazedla zkontroluje uplnost baleni a jednotlivych dilii a zkontrolujte, zda nedoslo
k poskozeni pri prepravé. Pred pouzitim vyrobku dikladné zkontrolujte vSechny
Sroubové spoje. V pripadé poskozeni néktereho z dil(, je nutné tento dil vyménit za
novy.

Odréazedlo &istéte vihkym hadfikem nebo houbickou. K ¢isténi
nepouzivejte detergenty a rozpoustédla. Vyrobek chrante pred vlhkosti a pred
velmi nizkymi teplotami. Pravidelné kontrolujte stav pneumatik.Pokud jsou na
pneumatikach praskliny, ihned je vyménte za nové, aby jste neohrozily bezpeCnost
ditéte. Pravidelné kontrolujte Sroubové spoje, vSechny casti vyrobku musi byt dobre
dotazené a spasované. Pro prepravu vyrobku pouzivejte originalni krabici.



CZ- SEZNAM DILD

4 N

A. Riditka

B. Sroub, rozpérka a matice
C.Krytka

D. Hlavni télo/Rdm

E. Drzdk/Podlozka

F. Predni vidlice

G. Kli¢ (Nastroj k sestaveni)

- /

CZ- NAVOD K SESTAVENI

1

! e

VloZte drzék a hlavni télo na  Nasadte krytku na drik fiditek. ~ VloZte drik Ffiditek na drik
drik predni vidlice. predni vidlice, ujistéte se, zZe
jsou otvory zarovnané.

VloZte Sroub pFes zarovnané otvory, poté nasadte rozpérku na Pripevnéte krytku k hlavnimu
Sroub. Zajistete Sroub utaZenim matice. K zajiSténi pevného télu, ¢imZz dokonCite sestaveni
utaZeni pouzijte dodany klic. odrazedla.




DE - GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG

Das Lauufrad dient zum Spielen an der frischen Luft. Es hat einen positiven
Einfluss auf Kondition des Kindes, entwickelt Bewegungskoordination, lehrt den
Gleichgewichtssinn zu koordinieren, was das spatere Umsteigen auf ,echtes” Fahrrad
bzw. Roller erleichtert.

Vor dem ersten Gebrauch lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanleitung genau durch und bewahren
Sie diese auch fiir die Zukunft auf. Dies ermoglicht sichere Nutzung des Laufrades und
beeinflusst seine Leistungskraft. Das Laufrad wird fiir Kinder ab 1 Jahren empfohlen,
aber bei Kindern bis zum 36. Lebensmonat sollte man besonders aufmerksam sein.
Das Risiko ist mit Vorhandensein von Werkzeug und Kleinteilen verbunden, die bei
der Montage benutzt werden. Die Montage darf nur von Erwachsenen durchgefiihrt
werden. Die Benutzung des Laufrades ist nur bei elternlicher Aufsicht zugelassen
und erfordert bestimmte Fahigkeiten und Wissen. Das Produkt darf nur dem Alter
entsprechend und zwekmaRBig benutzt werden.

Vor der Montage und Benutzung des Laufrades lesen
Sie die Gebrauchsanleitung genau durch. Das Lauufrad ist aussschlieBlich fiir glatte
hindernislose Flachen geeignet. Der Sitz soll so eingestellt werden, dass das Kind mit
der ganzen Fuflache den Boden beriihren kann.

Nicht im StraBenverkehr, in der Nahe von Gewassern, Treppen, steilen
Flachen und anderen Platzen benutzen, die das Risiko eines Unfalls erhohen. Die
Benutzung des Laufrades ist nur bei standiger elternlicher Aufsicht zugelassen.
Wahrend der Fahrt soll man auch zusétzliche Schutzmittel benutzen, d.h. Helm,
Handschuhe. Ellbogen- und Knieschoner. Das Laufrad ist fiir einen Benutzer mit
Maximalgewicht 20 Kg bestimmt (man soll es nicht iiberladen). Kleinteile sind
vorhanden. Besteht das Risiko des Erstickens. Wahrend des Gebrauchs wird
besondere Aufmerksamkeit empfohlen. Um Sturz bzw. Zusammenstof zu vermeiden,
ist die Absicherung von Erwachsenen erforderlich, besonders in den ersten
Gebrauchsetappen. Das Laufrad besitzt keine Bremse. Lieferung erfolgt zerlegt. Vor
der Montage prtifen Sie, ob alle Teile da sind, und ob sie im Transport nicht beschadigt
wurden. Priifen Sie regelmaBig, ob alleVerschraubungen fest verschraubt sind, bevor
Sie das Laufrad lhren Kindern zum Spielen geben. Bei Bruch bzw. Schaden ersetzen
Sie unverziiglich die Teile durch neue.

Das Laufrad soll mit leicht feuchtem Lappen oder
Schwamm gereinigt werden. Keine Detergentia und Losemittel benutzen. Vor
Feuchtigkeit sowie vor sehr hohen und sehr niedrigen Temperaturen schiitzen.
Priifen Sie regelmafBig den Reifenzustand. Bei Bruch oder Abnutzung ersetzen Sie
die Reifen durch neue, damit sie die Sicherheit Ihres Kindes nicht gefahrden. Priifen
Sie regelmaBig, ob alleVerschraubungen fest verschraubt sind, bevor Sie das Laufrad

Ihren Kindern zum Spielen geben. Zum Transport benutzen Sie das Originalkarton.



DE - KOMPONENTENLISTE

4 N

A. Lenker @Wr-

B. Schraube, Abstandshalter
und Mutter

C. Kappe/Abdeckung

D. Hauptkdrper/Rahmen

E. Halterung
F.Vorderradgabel

G. Schraubenschliissel
(Werkzeug fiir die Montage)

- /
DE - MONTAGEANLEITUNG

1

Stecken Sie die Halterung Setzen Sie die Kappe auf den  Fiihren Sie den Lenkerschaft

und den Hauptkorper auf den  Lenkerschaft auf  den  Schaft der

Schaft der Vorderradgabel Vorderradgabel und achten
Sie darauf, dass die Ldcher
tibereinstimmen.

Fiihren Sie die Schraube durch die ausfqerichteten Locher und Befestigen Sie die Kappe am
setzen Sie dann den Abstandshalter auf die Schraube. Sichern Hauptkorper, um die Montage
Sie die Schraube, indem Sie die Mutter festziehen. Verwenden des Fahrrads abzuschlieRen.

Sie den mitgelieferten Schraubenschliissel, um einen festen Sitz

zu gewahrleisten.



DK - BRUGSVEJLEDNING

Lebecykel er designet til udendgrs leg. Den er fremragende for dit barns kondition,
udvikler motorisk koordination og traener balanceevne, hvilket vil ggre overgangen til
en "rigtig” cykel eller et Igbehjul lettere.

Lees brugsvejledningen, for du tager produktet i brug, og gem den til fremtidig brug.
Overholdelse af vejledningen sikrer en sikker brug af Igbecyklen og pavirker dens
levetid. Kgretgjet anbefales til bgrn over 1 ar, dog det anbefales seerlig forsigtighed i
forhold til bgrn under 36 maneder pa grund af risici, der er forbundet med vaerktgj og
sma dele, der bruges under samlingen, som bgr udfgres af en voksen.

Brugen af Igbecyklen er kun tilladt under opsyn af en voksen. Brugen af dette produkt
kreever visse faerdigheder og viden. Produktet bgr anvendes i overensstemmelse med
alder og kun til dets tilsigtede formal.

EIFVLNEIIINTEIEH L s folgende vejledning, fer du samler od bruger Igbecyklen.
Brug cyklen pa flade overflader uden forhindringer. Sadlen skal placeres, sa hele
barnets fod er i kontakt med jorden.

Ma ikke bruges i trafikken, i naerheden af vand, trapper, stejle overflader
eller andre steder, der kan udggre en risiko for ulykker. Voksenopsyn pakreevet, nar
barnet bruger lgbecyklen. Under kgrslen skal der bruges ekstra beskyttelsesudstyr
som f.eks. hjelm, handsker,

albue- og knaebeskyttere. Lgbecyklen er beregnet til én bruger med en maksimal
vaegt pa 20 kg (cyklen ma ikke overbelastes). Seettet indeholder sma dele. Risiko for
kvaelning. Der skal udvises seerlig forsigtighed ved brug af kgretgjet.

For at undga fald eller kollisioner, der kan skade brugeren eller tredjeparter, er det
vigtigt, at en voksen beskytter brugeren, iseer i de fgrste faser af brugen. Lgbecyklen
har ingen bremse. Lgbecyklen leveres udfoldet. Fgr du samler cyklen, skal du
kontrollere, at seettet er komplet, og at de enkelte dele ikke er blevet beskadiget under
transporten. Kontrollér regelmaessigt far kersel, at alle skrueforbindelser sidder fast.
Hvis en del af Igbehjulet er revnet eller beskadiget, skal du straks udskifte den.

RENG@RING OG VEDLIGEHOLDELSE: g/ uni RS C NI W W (Vo)

klud eller svamp.  Brug ikke renggringsmidler eller oplgsningsmidler. Beskyt
produktet mod fugt og hgje eller meget lave temperaturer. Tjek regelmaessigt
tilstanden af lgbecyklens daek. Hvis der er revner eller hvis hjulene er slidte,
skal du udskifte dem med nye, sd de ikke bringer barnets sikkerhed i fare.
Kontroller regelmaessigt skrueforbindelsernes tilstand; alle komponenter skal
vaere godt monteret og fastspaendt. Brug den originale papkasse til transport.



DK - LISTE OVER KOMPONENTER
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o TG

B. Skrue, afstandsstykke og matrik

C hette

D. stel 9\@
E.greb

F. forgaffel
G. svensknggle (monteringsvaerktg))

- /

DK - MONTERINGSANVISNING

1

Sat holderen og kroppen ind Seaet  heetten  fast pa St frempinden ind
i forgaflens pind. frempinden. i forgaflens pind, og serg for, at
hullerne flugter.

Seet skruen ind gennem de justerede huller, og placer derefter Monter haetten pa kroppen for at
afstandsstykket pa skruen. Fastger skruen ved at spaende afslutte samlingen af cyklen.
mgtrikken. Brug den medfglgende nggle til at sikre en god

pasform.



EE - KASUTUSJUHEND

Tasakaaluratas on ette nahtud valitingimustes kasutamiseks. See mojub hasti lapse
koordinatsioonile, Opetab tasakaalu hoidmist ja aitab lapsel jalgratta voi toukerattaga
soitma oppida. Enne kasutamist lugege kasutusjuhend l3bi ja hoidke see hilisemaks
kasutamiseks alles. Juhiste jargimine tagab ratta ohutu kasutamise ja parandab selle
vastupidavust. Tasakaaluratas on soovitatav iile 1-aastastele lastele, kuid alla 36 kuu
vanuste laste korral tuleks olla eriti ettevaatlik, kuna vaikeste osade ja kokkupanekuks
kasutatavate toovahendite tottu esineb lambumisoht. Kokkupaneku peab teostama
taiskasvanu. Jalgratast voib kasutada ainult taiskasvanu jarelevalve all. Selle toote
kasutamine nouab teatud oskusi ja teadmisi.

Toodet tuleb kasutada vastavalt vanusele ja ainult selle ettenahtud otstarbele.

IVNI\/) "\ Palun lugege kasutusjuhendit enne ratta kokkupanemist ja
kasutamist. Ratast tuleb kasutada takistusteta tasasel pinnal. Sadul peab olema
paigutatud nii, et laste jalad puutuksid kogu aeg tasase pinnaga kokku.

Arge kasutage ratast liikluses, veekogude, treppide ja jarskude nélvade
laheduses ning koigis kohtades, kus esineb onnetuse oht. Soiduki kasutamisel
on vajalik pidev taiskasvanu jarelevalve. Soidu ajal tuleb kasutada tadiendavaid
turvameetmeid, nagu kiiver, kindad, polve- ja kiitinarnukikaitsed.

Ratas on moeldud iihele kasutajale, kelle maksimaalne kaal ei iileta 20 kg (valtige
ratta Ulekoormust). Komplekt sisaldab vdikeseid osi. Esineb lambumisoht. Olge
kasutamisel eriti ettevaatlik. Et valtida kukkumisi voi kokkuporkeid, mis vdivad
pohjustada kasutaja voi kolmandate isikute vigastusi, on vajalik taiskasvanu
jarelevalve, eriti kasutamise alguses. Rattal ei ole pidureid. Ratas on pakendis lahti
voetult. Enne ratta kokkupanekut kontrollige komplekti terviklikkust ja seda, kas
komponendid ei ole transpordi kdigus kahjustada saanud. Enne soitmist kontrollige
alati koigi poltiihenduste tookorda. Kui ratta osad on pragunenud voi kahjustatud, siis
asendage need kohe uutega.

Ratasttuleb puhastadaniiske lapigavoikasnaga. Arge

asutage puhastusvahendeid ega lahusteid. Kaitske toodet niiskuse, korgete ja vaga
madalate temperatuuride eest. Kontrollige requlaarselt soiduki rehvide seisukorda.
Kui rehvid on pragunenud voi kulunud, siis asendage need kindlasti uutega, et tagada

lapse ohutus. Kontrollige requlaarselt kruviiihenduste seisukorda; koik osad peavad
olema kindlalt paigaldatud ja pingutatud. Transpordiks kasutage originaalkarpi.



EE - KOMPONENTIDE LOETELU

4 N

A. Juhtraud @W‘E

B. Kruvi, vahedetail ja mutter
C. Kork

D. P6hikorpus

E. Hoidik

F. Esikahvel

G. Mutrivoti (montaazivahend)

- /

EE - KOOSTEJUHISED

1

Paigaldage hoidik ja  Paigaldage kork juhtraua  Paigaldage juhtraua vars
pohikorpus esikahvli varre varrele. esikahvli varrele, jalgides, et
sisse. avad oleksid joondatud.

Sisestage kruvi labi joondatud avade ja paigaldage seejérel Kinnitage kork pdhikorpusesse,
vahedetail kruvile. Kinnitage kruvi paika mutri pingutamise et ratta kokkupanek Iopule viia.
abil. Kindla kinnituse tagamiseks kasutage komplekti kuuluvat

mutrivotit.



ES - INSTRUCCIONES DEL USUARIO

La bicicleta de equilibrio esta disefada para jugar al aire libre. Es excelente para
mejorar la forma fisica del nifio, desarrolla la coordinacién motriz, ensena a mantener
el equilibrio, lo que facilita el posterior cambio a una bicicleta o patinete «de verdad».
Antes de comenzar a utilizar el producto, lee las instrucciones y guardalas para su
posterior uso. EI cumplimiento de las instrucciones garantiza el uso seguro de la
bicicleta y afecta a su durabilidad. El vehiculo esta recomendado para nifios mayores
de 1 afios, aunque se recomienda extremar la precaucién con los niflos menores de
36 meses debido a los riesgos asociados a la presencia de herramientas y piezas
pequefias utilizadas durante el montaje, que debe ser realizado por un adulto.

El uso de la bicicleta solo esta permitido bajo la supervision de una persona adulta. El
uso de este producto requiere que el nifo tenga ciertas habilidades y conocimientos.
El producto debe utilizarse de acuerdo con la edad y Ginicamente para su uso previsto.

Lee las siguientes instrucciones antes de proceder al
montaje y uso de la bicicleta. La bicicleta debe utilizarse en superficies planas y sin
obstaculos. Elsillin debe colocarse de forma que el nifio tenga contacto con el suelo
con toda la superficie del pie.

No utilizar en el trafico rodado, en las proximidades de masas de
agua, pendientes pronunciadas y otros lugares que puedan presentar riesgo de
caidas. Durante el uso de la bicicleta se requiere la supervision de un adulto en todo
momento. Al conducir utiliza equipo de proteccién adicional, como: casco, guantes,
coderas

y rodilleras. La bicicleta estd disenada para un solo usuario con un peso maximo
de 20 kg (no sobrecargue la bicicleta). El conjunto contiene piezas pequeiias. Existe
riesgo de asfixia. Presta un especial cuidado al utilizar el vehiculo.

Para evitar caidas o colisiones que puedan causar lesiones al usuario o a terceros, es
necesario que un adulto supervise al usuario, especialmente en las primeras etapas
de uso. La bicicleta no dispone de frenos. La bicicleta se entrega desmontada. Antes
de proceder al montaje de la bicicleta, comprueba que el conjunto esté completo y que
las piezas no hayan sufrido dafos durante el transporte. Comprueba regularmente el
ajuste de todas las uniones atornilladas antes de montar en la bicicleta. Si alguna
pieza de la bicicleta estd agrietada o danada, sustitdyela inmediatamente.

WY 2 GNP ENTIVITENT[0H El patinete debe limpiarse con un paio o una esponja
ligeramente humedecidos. No utilices detergentes ni disolventes. Protege el producto

de lahumedad y de las temperaturas elevadas y muy bajas. Comprueba regularmente
el estado de los neumaticos del vehiculo.

Si aparecen grietas o los neumaticos estan desgastados, sustitlyelos por otros
nuevos para no poner en peligro la seqguridad del nino. Comprueba periédicamente
el estado de las uniones atornilladas; todos los elementos deben estar bien
ajustados y apretados. Utiliza la caja de cartén original para el transporte.



ES - LISTA DE COMPONENTES

/

A. manillar

B. tornillo, espaciador y tuerca
C. tapa

D. cuadro

E. soporte

F. horquilla delantera

G. Llave para tuercas
(herramienta de montaje)

.

ES - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

1

1/

Introduce el mango y el Colocalatapaenelpuentedel Introduce el puente del

cuerpo en el puente delantero  manillar. manillar en el puente delantero

de la horquilla. de la horquilla, asegurandose
de que los orificios queden
alineados.

Introduce el tornillo a través de los orificios alineados y, Coloca la tapa en el cuerpo
a continuacién, coloca la arandela espaciadora en el tornillo. para completar el montaje de la
Aseguraeltornilloapretandolatuerca. Utilizalallave suministrada  bicicleta.

para asegurarte de que queda bien ajustada. Coloca la tapa en el

cuerpo para completar el montaje de la bicicleta.



FI - KAYTTOOHJE

Tasapainopyora on suunniteltu ulkoleikkeihin. Silla on erinomainen vaikutus lapsen
kuntoon, kehittad motorista koordinaatiota ja auttaa harjoittelemaan tasapainon
sdilyttamistd, mika helpottaa siirtymista myohemmin oikean polkupyoran tai
potkulaudan kayttoon.

Ennen tuotteen kayttoa lue kayttoohjeen sisaltd huolellisesti ja sailyta kayttoohje
myohempaa tarvetta varten. Kdyttoohjeen noudattaminen varmistaa tasapainopyoran
turvallisen kayton ja vaikuttaa sen kayttoikaan. Ajoneuvoa suositellaan yli 1-vuotiaille
lapsille, mutta erityista varovaisuutta on noudatettava alle 36 kuukauden ikaisten
lasten kanssa kokoamisessa kaytettavien tyokalujen ja pienten osien aiheuttamien
riskien vuoksi. Aikuisen tulisi suorittaa pyoran kokoaminen.

Tasapainopyoran kaytto on sallittu vain aikuisen henkilon valvonnassa. Taman
tuotteen kaytto edellyttaa tiettyja taitoja ja tietoja. Tuotetta pitaa kayttaa ikaan
sopeutettuna ja vain sen kayttotarkoituksen mukaisesti.

PTEY RIS Lue alla olevat ohjeet ennen tasapainopyéran kokoamista ja
kayttoa. Tasapainopyoraa pitaa kayttaa tasaisilla, esteettomilla pinnoilla. Satula pitaa
asettaa siten, etta lapsen koko jalkapohja koskettaa alustaa.

Ei saa kéyttda katuliikenteesss, vesialtaiden laheisyydesss,
portaissa, jyrkilla pinnoilla ja muissa onnettomuusvaaran aiheuttavissa paikoissa.
Tasapainopyoran kaytto edellyttaa jatkuvaa aikuisen henkilon valvontaa. Ajon aikana
on kaytettava lisasuojaimia, eli kyparaa, kasineitd, kyynar- ja polisuojia.

Vain yksi lapsi, jonka enimmaispaino on enintdan 20 kg, saa kayttaa tasapainopyoraa
kerrallaan (pyoraa ei saa ylikuormittaa). Setti sisdltaa pienia osia. On olemassa
tukehtumisvaara. Pyoran kayton aikana tulee noudattaa erityista varovaisuutta.
Kaatumisten tai tormaysten valttamiseksi, jotka voivat aiheuttaa vammoja
kayttajalle tai kolmansille osapuolille, on valttamatonta, etta aikuinen valvoo pyoran
kayttoa, erityisesti kayton alkuvaiheessa. Pyorassa ei ole jarruja. Pyora toimitetaan
kokoamattomana. Ennen kuin ryhdyt tasapainopyoran kokoamiseen, tarkista setin
taydellisyys ja varmista, etta yksittaiset osat eivat ole vaurioituneet kuljetuksessa.
Tarkista saannollisesti kaikkien ruuviliitosten kireys ennen ajon aloittamista. Jos
tasapainopyoran osissa on halkeamia tai vaurioita, vaihda ne valittomasti uusiin.

Pyora on puhdistettava kevyesti kosteutetulla liinalla tai
sienella. Ei saa kayttaa pesuaineita ja liuottimia. Tuote pitaa suojata kosteudelta seka
korkeiltajaerittainmataliltalampotiloilta. Tarkistasaannollisestipyorankumirenkaiden
kunto. Jos esiintyy halkeamia tai renkaat ovat kuluneet, vaihda ne uusiin, jotta ne eivat
uhkaa lapsen turvallisuutta. Tarkista saannollisesti ruuviliitosten kunto, kaikkien osien
pitaa olla hyvin yhteensopivia ja kiristettyja. Kayta kuljetukseen alkuperaispakkausta.



FI - OSALUETTELO
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A. Ohjaustanko
B. Ruuvi, vdlikappale ja mutteri
C. Suojus

D. Runko

E. Pidike

F. Etuhaarukka
G. Mutteriavain
(asennustydkalu)

- /
FI- ASENNUSOHJE

1

$

Aseta pidike ja runko Aseta tulppa ohjaustangon  Aseta ohjaustangon putki

etuhaarukkaan. putkeen. etuhaarukan putkeen
varmistaen samalla, ettd reiat
ovat kohdakkain.

Aseta ruuvi kohdakkain olevien reikien ldpi ja aseta seuraavaksi Aseta suojus runkoon pyorén
valike ruuviin. Kiinnitd ruuvi paikalleen kiristamalla mutteria. asennuksen viimeistelemiseksi.
Kayta mukana toimitettua avainta varmistaaksesi, etta se on

kunnolla kiristetty.



FR - MANUEL DE LUTILISATEUR

La draisienne est congue pour les activités de plein air. Elle a une bonne influence
sur la coordination de I'enfant, apprend I'équilibre et facilite I'utilisation d'un vélo
ou d'une trottinette par I'enfant. Avant ['utilisation, veuillez lire les instructions du
manuel et conservez-les pour un usage ultérieur. Le respect des instructions permet
d'utiliser la draisienne en toute sécurité et d'en assurer la durabilité. La draisienne
est recommandée pour les enfants de plus de 1 ans, bien qu'il soit conseillé de faire
preuve d'une plus grande prudence a l'égard des enfants de moins de 36 mois en
raison du risque d'étouffement lié a la présence de petites piéces et d'outils utilisés
lors de I'assemblage qui doit étre effectué par un adulte. L'utilisation de la draisienne
n'est autorisée que sous la surveillance d'un adulte. L'utilisation de ce produit requiert
certaines compétences et connaissances.

Le produit doit étre utilisé en fonction de I'age et uniquement dans le but pour lequel
il a été congu.

ROV IO O\ LIES Veuillez lire les instructions du manuel avant

linstallation et l'utilisation de la draisienne. La draisienne doit étre utilisée sur des
surfaces planes et sans obstacles. La selle doit étre positionnée de maniére a ce que
les enfants aient toujours un pied plat en contact avec la surface.

Ne pas utiliser dans une zone de circulation, a proximité de réservoirs,
d'escaliers, de zones escarpées et de tous les endroits présentant un risque d'accident.
Lors de l'utilisation de la draisienne, |a surveillance constante d'un adulte est requise.
Lors de la conduite, I'utilisation de mesures de sécurité supplémentaires telles que le
casque, les gants, les protections des genoux et des coudes est nécessaire.

Ladraisienne est congue pour un utilisateur unique dont le poids maximal n'excéde pas
20 kg (ne pas surcharger la draisienne). Lensemble contient de petites piéces. Il existe
un risque d'étouffement. Soyez trés prudent lors de I'utilisation. Pour éviter les chutes
ou les collisions causant des blessures a l'utilisateur ou a des tiers, la surveillance
d'un adulte est nécessaire, en particulier dans les premiéres phases d'utilisation. La
draisienne n'a pas de freins. La draisienne est emballée démontée. Avant de monter
la draisienne, assurez-vous que le kit est complet et que les composants n'ont pas
été endommagés pendant le transport. Vérifiez régulierement I'ajustement de tous
les raccords boulonnés avant de prendre la route. En cas de fissures ou de piéces
endommagées de la draisienne, remplacez-les immédiatement par des piéces neuves.

NSRO7Y ISR La draisienne doit étre nettoyée avec un chiffon
ou une éponge humide. Ne pas utiliser de détergents ou de solvants. Protéger

le produit de I'humidité, des températures élevées et trés basses. Vérifier
régulierement I'état des pneus du véhicule. S'il y a des fissures, si les pneus sont
usés, veillez a les remplacer par des pneus neufs afin d'assurer la sécurité de
I'enfant. Vérifiez régulierement I'état des raccords vissés, tous les composants
doivent étre bien ajustés et serrés. Pour le transport, utilisez le carton d'origine.



FR - LISTE DES COMPOSANTS
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A. Potence

B. Vis, entretoise et écrou
C. Capuchon

D. Corps principal

E. Support

F. Fourche avant

G. (Ié de serrage

(Outil d'assemblage)

- /
FR - INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

1
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Insérez le support et le corps  Placez le capuchon sur la tige  Insérez la potence du guidon

principal dans le pivot de duguidon. dans la potence de la fourche

fourche avant. avant, en veillant a ce que les
trous soient alignés.

Insérez la vis dans les trous alignés, puis placez l'entretoise sur Fixez le capuchon dans le
la vis. Fixez la vis en serrant I'écrou. Utilisez la clé de serrage corps principal pour terminer
fournie pour assurer un bon ajustement. Fixez le capuchon surle  I'assemblage du vélo.

corps principal pour terminer I'assemblage du vélo.



To modnAato Loopporiag eivat oxeﬁlaousvo yua nalxv161 0e €§wTEPLKOUG
XWPOUG. BEATLWVEL TNV PUOLK| KATAGTAON TOU TALBLOY, AVATITUOOEL TNV KIVATLKNA
OUVTOVLOTIKOTNTA, BLOGOKEL TNV Lo0ppOTLia, YEYOVOG Tou Ba dLeukoluvel T
PETEMELTA PETABAON OF «TLPAYHATIKO» TOBAAATO f) GKOUTED.

Mpwv ano ™m xpnon TOU npowvmq, 5[0BCIGTE QUTEC TIG 0dnyieg Kat (pu)\aETs TIC Yyl
HEANOVTIKN Xprion, KaBwg n Tpnor Twv 8a eEacpalioet TNV acpakr xpnon Tou
noén)\aTou Kat 8a snnpsuoa 1| 6l(lpK8l(1 Zwng Tou. To noﬁn)\aTo ouvioTarat yla
nadid avw Twv T ETWY, WOTOCO CUVLOTATAL LOLAITEPN TPOCOXH Yia matdLd nAwKiag
KATW TwV 36 pvawy, )\oyw TWV KWYBUVWY TIOU GUVIEOVTAL PE TNV TLapoUGia epyaheiwv
KaL PIKpWY €§apTNHATWY OV XpNOLHOTIOLoLVTaL KATA TN cuvappoAdynan, n ornoia
TPEMEL Va YivETaL ano eviika.

H Xprion Tou modnAdrou eruTpENETAL POVo LMo TNV eMiBAewn eviAwka. H xprion
auTOU TOU MPOIOVTOG AMALTEL CUYKEKPLUEVEG DEELOTNTEG KAl YVWOELS. To TPOLOV
TPEMEL Va Xprjowponoteitat avdhoya pe Tnv nAkia Kat anokAELoTIKA cOPPpwva pe
TOV T(POOPLOHO TOU.

d AlaBdoTe TIG MapakdTw odnyieg mpwv mpoxwpRoeTe
0T ouvappoAoynon Kat TI'| Xpfion Tou modnAdrou. To modnAaro TpEMEL va
xpnmuonmsnal o€ smneésq sm(puvmsq xwpt(; 8un06m To oéha npsnsm va
puBpLoTEl €TOL WOTE TO TaLdi va €XeL EMaPn Pe To €daPog Pe OAN TV eMLPAvELA
TOU TOJLOU.
3l Mnv To ypnotonoleite o KuKAopopia, KovTd o€ LSATIVA
owpaTa, OKAAE, anomusq emupaveleg kar GAa pepn Tou evdExeTal va
6nuloupynoouv K1v6uvo aTuxnpaToq Katd mn xprion TOU oxnuarog (lTl(llTSlT(ll
ouvexg emifreyn anod evijlika. Kard Tnv odrynon TpEMEL VA XpnoLoToLEiTE
MPOOBETA PECA TIPOOTATIAG, OTIWG: KPAVOG, YAVTL, TPOGTATEUTLKA YL TOUG AYKWVEG
KatTa yovam To modnAaro npooptZsml yla €vav XpnoTn Pe PEyLoTo Bapoc; Tiou dev
uneppaivet Ta 20 kg (v Hnv UI'[Sp(pOpTwVSTS TO noén)\aTo) To oet naptsxm ulea
SEaanuaTa Yrtapxel KlV5UVO(; TVLyHoV. K(lT(l ™ xpnon TOU noﬁn)\aTou TpEMEL
va e{oTe 1dlaiTepa MPOCEKTIKOL. A va amopUYETE MTWOELG f) GUYKPOUOELG TIOU
HTOPEL va TPOKAAEGOLV TPALHATIONG OTOV XPAOTN 1 O TpiTOUG, Eival anapaitnT
n smB)\sq)n ano evn)\lka €l0lKA oTa apylkd oTddia xpnong. To noﬁn)\aTo Ogv
dlaBETEL cppevo To modnAaro napadideTal oe anoouvappo}\ovnusvn KClT(lOT(lOI]
Mpw mpoxwpnoeTe 6Tn ouvappoAoynon Tou TodnAdrou, EAEyETE TNV TANPOTNTA
TOU OET KaL Qv Ta PEPOvVWYEVa e§apTApara Gev €X0LV LMOOTEL NpLG Katd T
usm(popu E}\syxsm T(lKTlK(l 1| 0Tspswon OAwV Twv Blﬁwrwv OLVOEOEWV TIPLV
amno Tnv obnynon X nsmewor] pwyuwv N {nUwwv og €apTrpara Tou odnAdTov,
QVTIKATAOTAOTE Ta apéowG PE Kavoupyta.

d To nodAaro mpémel va kabapiZeTal pe éva ehappuig
Uypo Tavi N opouyyapt. an XPNOLUOTOLEITE  AMOPPUTLAVTIKA Kat SLaAUTIKA.
[pooTaTEVLOTE TO TPOLOV AMO TNV LYPAGia KAl TIG UPNAEG Kat TOAD XApNAEG
Beppokpaoieg. E}\syxsm TClKTlKCl ™mv KuTuomon TWV ENACTLIKWV TOU noén}\aTou

Edv undpxouv pwypég i Ta €AAOTIKA ival PBApPEVE, QVTIKATAOTAOTE Ta pe
KawoupyLa, woTe va pnv BEToLV 0€ Kivduvo TV aopalela Tou atdov. E)\ev)(STe
TAKTIKA TNV KAaTaoTaon Twv BLdwTwv ouvdéoewv. OAaTagtapTiparanpenevagivat
KahdTomoBeTnpévakatoplyeva. latn peTapopd, XpnOLHOMOLNOTE TO APXLIKO KOUTL.



GR - KATAAOTOX E=APTHMATQN

4 N

A. Tipovt
B. Bida, améataon kat magipadt
C. Kamdkt

D. Maioto

E. Aapn

F. Mmpoativo mpoivi

G. K\etdi yia ma&pddia
(Epyaheio ouvappohéynong)

- ,/
GR - OAHTIEX YYNAPMOAOTHXHX

1
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TomoBeToTe TN AaPn kat  TomoBeTAoTE To MWpa oTn  TomoBeTroTe Tn Bdon Tou

TO OWWA OTO WMPOOTIVO  BACN TOU TLHOVLOL. Tlgoviod oTn  Bdon  Tou

TupouvL. UmpOoaTIVOU Tipouviov,
Bepawwvovtag OTL oL OMEC
gival euBuypappIopPEVEC.

TomoBeTAOTE TN Bida OTIC €UBLYPAUULOPEVEG OTEG Kal, 0T TOMOBETAOTE TO TWHA OTO
OUVEYELQ, TOTIOBETAOTE TO OLAXWPLOTIKO 0TN Pida. ZTEPEWOTE  GWHA Yid va OAOKANPWOETE TN
TN Bida opiyyovTag To MagLpddt. XpnotpomownoTe To KAEWDi oV cuvappoAdynan Tou odnAdTou.
TApEXETAL yLa va BEBALWOELTE OTL €lval KANAG OTEPEWHEVN.



HR - PRIRUCNIK ZA UPORABU

Bicikl za utrke je namijenjen za aktivnosti na otvorenom. SavrSeno utjece na stanje
djeteta razvija koordinaciju, u¢i ravnotezu, Sto znatno olakSava kasnije prijelaz na
‘pravi’ bicikl ili skuter.

Prije koriStenja ovog proizvoda, obratite paznju na sadrzaj prirucnika, spremite ga za
kasniju uporabu. Uskladenost osigurava sigurno koristenje bicikla i ima utjecaj na
njegov vijek trajanja. Bicikl se preporucuje za djecu iznad 1 godine, iako je poZeljno
da se bude oprezne u odnosu na djecu mladu od 36 mjeseci starosti, zbog rizika
povezanih s prisutnos¢u alata i malih dijelova koji se koriste za vrijeme montaze, koja
se pak mora obavljati od strane odrasle osobe. Koristenje bicikla je dozvoljeno samo
uz nadzor odraslih osoba. KoriStenje ovog proizvoda zahtijeva odredenu vjestinu
i znanje. Koristite proizvod u skladu s dobi, a iskljucivo u skladu s njegovom namjenom.

NAEINGRIYSNE Molimo, proditajte priruénik prije instalacije i koriStenje
bicikla. Bicikl se mora koristiti na ravnim povrsinama bez prepreka. Sjedalo treba biti
posta;/Ijeno na takav nacin da bi dijete imalo kontakt sa zemljom cijelom povrSinom
stopala.

Ne Koristiti u prometu, u blizini vodenih povrsina, stepenica, strmih
podrucja I na drugim mjestima koja bi mogla predstavljati opasnost od nezgode. Kada
koristite vozilo potreban je stalni nadzor odrasle osobe. Kada djeca voze, koristenje
dodatnih mjera sigurnosti, tj. kacige, rukavica, jastuciéa za laktove i i koljena je
neophodno. Bicikl je dizajniran za jednog korisnika s najve¢om dopustenom tezinom
koja nikako ne prelazi 20 kg (ne preopteretiti bicikl). Komplet sadrzi male dijelove.
Postoji opasnost od guSenja. Tijekom uporabe treba biti jako oprezan. Kako bi izbjegli
padovi ili sudari te ozljede korisnika ili tre¢ih osoba, potrebno je osiguranje od strane
odrasle osobe, posebno u ranim etapama koristenja.

Bicikl nema kocnice. Bicikl se dostavlja u rastavljenoj formi. Prije montaZe bicikla
provjerite potpunost kompleta i da li pojedine komponente nisu oStecene tijekom
prijevoza. Redovito provjeriti stanje na svim vijcima na spojevima prije voznje. Ako
postoje pukotine ili oStecenja dijelova bicikla - odmah ih zamijenite novima.

Bicikl treba istiti vlaznom krpom ili spuzvom. Ne koristite
deterdZente ili otapala. Proizvod treba $tititi od vlage i visoke i vrlo niske temperature.
Redovito provjeravajte stanje guma na vozilu. Ako postoje pukotine, gume su stare,
osigurajte da ih se zamijeni novima kako se ne bi ugrozila sigurnost djeteta. Redovito
provjeravajte stanje vijcanih spojeva, sve komponente trebaju biti dobro zategnute.
Za prijevoz, koristite originalnu kutiju.



HR - POPIS KOMPONENTI

4 N

A. Upravljac

B. Vijak, odstojnik i matica
C. Kapica/Cep

D. Glavno tijelo/Okvir

E. Drza¢/Podlozak

F. Prednja vilica

G. Kljuc (Alat za sastavljanje)

- /

HR - UPUTE ZA SASTAVLJANJE

1

Umetnite drZac i glavno tijelo ~ Stavite kapicu na Sipku  Umetnite Sipku upravlja¢a na
na Sipku prednje vilice. upravljaca. Sipku prednje vilice, pazeci da
su rupe poravnate.

Umetnite vijak kroz poravnate rupe, a zatim stavite odstojnik na  Pricvrstite kapicu na glavno
vijak. Pri¢vrstite vijak zatezanjem matice. Koristite isporuceni tijelo, kako biste  dovrsili
kljuc kako biste osigurali ¢vrsto prianjanje. sastavljanje bicikla.



HU - HASZNALATI UTMUTATO

Alabbal hajtés bicikli szabad ég alatti jatékra szolgal. Nagyon jo hatassal van a gyermek
fizikai alloképességére, fejleszti a mozgaskoordinaciojat és egyensulyérzését, igy
konnyebben tud majd valtani pedalos biciklire vagy rollerre.

A termék haszndlata el6tt figyelmesen olvassa el a jelen hasznalati Gtmutatét,
és tartsa meg arra az esetre, ha a késdébbiekben sziiksége lenne ra. A benne lévé
eldirasok betartasa noveli a bicikli biztonsagos hasznalatat és hosszu élettartamat.
A kerékpart 1 éves kortol ajanljuk, de a 36 honapos kor alatti gyermekek esetében
kiilonos figyelemmel jarjon el a szereléshez sziikséges szerszamok és kis részekre
valo tekintettel. A bicikli 6sszeszerelését feln6tt személynek kell végeznie. A biciklit
a gyermekek kizardlag feln6tt személy feliigyelete alatt hasznalhatjak. A termék
hasznélatahoz sziikség van bizonyos képességekre és tudasra, ezért azt csak a
megfelelé korban lehet szabad hasznalni. Kizarélag a rendeltetésének megfeleléen
szabad hasznalni.

A bicikli dsszeszerelésének és hasznalatanak megkezdése
elott figyelmesen olvassa el a jelen tajékoztat6t. A biciklit sima, akadalymentes
terepen szabad csak hasznalni. Az iilést olyan magasra kell allitani, hogy a gyerek
rajta iilve a teljes talpaval a foldre tudjon allni.

Tilos kozdton, viztarozok, lépcsd, meredek felszinek és mas
balesetveszélyes helyek kozelében, hasznalni. A bicikli hasznalata kozben kotelezé
eqy felnétt feliligyelete.

A bicikli hasznalata kozben tovabbi biztonsagi eszk6zok hasznalata ajanlott: pl.
bukésisak, védokeszty, konyok- és térdvédo. A biciklit egyszerre csak egy gyermek
hasznalhatja, maximalis terhelési suly 20 kg (tilos a biciklit tulterhelni). A készlet
kis részeket is tartalmaz. Fulladasveszély. A kerékpar hasznalata alatt fokozottan
ligyeljen biztonsagara. A gyermek felborulasanak vagy iitkozésének megel6zéséhez
felnGtt feliigyeletére van sziikség, foképp a kezdeti stadiumban, amikor a gyermek
ismerkedik a jarm({ hasznalataval. A kerékparon nincs fék. A bicikli szétszerelt
allapotban keriil leszallitasra. Az 6sszeszerelés el6tt ellendrizze, hogy az 6sszes elem
a csomagolasban talalhaté-e, és azok a szallitds soran nem sériiltek-e. Hasznalat
el6tt rendszeresen ellendrizze a csavaros csatlakozasok szorossagat. Amennyiben
torést észlel, vagy ugy latja, hogy a bicikli valamelyik része megrongalddott, azonnal
cserélje ki a rossz alkatrészt jra.

LISYANIES N CUERNIEGTSSE A biciklit enyhén nedves torlGkendével vagy
szivaccsal tisztitsa. Ne hasznaljon tisztitdszereket és oldoszereket. Ovja a terméket

nedvességtol, valamint a szélsoségesen magas, illetve alacsony hémérsékletektol.
Rendszeresen ellendrizze a bicikli kerekeinek allapotat. Amennyiben horpadast
észlel, vagy ugy talalja, hogy nagyon elhasznaltak, cserélje ki oket djakra, hogy
biztositsa a gyermek biztonsagos kozlekedését. Rendszeresen ellenérizze a csavaros
csatlakozasok allapotat, ellendrizze, hogy a részek jél illeszkednek egymashoz, és
szorosan meg vannak-e hdzva. A kerékpar szallitdasahoz hasznalja az eredeti karton
csomagolast.



HU - ALKATRESZLISTA

4 N

A. Kormany

B. Csavar, tdvtartd és anya
C. Kupak/Burkolat

D. F6 test/Vaz

E. Tarto/Alatét

F.Elsg villa

G. Villaskulcs (Szerelési eszkoz)

- /

HU - 0SSZESZERELESI UTMUTATO

1

Helyezze a tartét és a f6 Helyezze a kupakot a korméany  lllessze a kormény szarét az els6
testet az els6 villa szarara. szarara. villa széréra, ligyelve arra, hogy
a lyukak egy vonalba keriiljenek.

Helyezze a csavart az egy vonalba esé lyukakon keresztiil, Rdgzitse a kupakot a f6
majd tegye a tavtartot a csavarra. Rogzitse a csavart az anya testhez, hogy befejezze a bicikli
meghdzasaval. Hasznalja a mellékelt villaskulcsot a szoros 0Osszeszerelését.

illeszkedés biztositasahoz.



IT - ISTRUZIONI PER LUSO

La bicicletta di equilibrio & destinata al gioco all'aperto. Influisce perfettamente sulla
salute fisica del bambino, sviluppa la coordinazione motoria, insegna l'equilibrio, che
facilitera il cambiamento successivo in una bici 'vera' 0 un monopattino.

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto leggere le istruzioni per l'uso e conservarle per I'uso
successivo. Il rispetto di questa regola garantira la sicurezza dell'uso della bicicletta
e influenzera la sua durata. Il veicolo & raccomandato per i bambini di eta superiore
ai 1 anni, tuttavia si raccomanda particolare cautela nei confronti di bambini di eta
inferiore ai 36 mesi a causa dei rischi connessi alla presenza di strumenti e piccole
parti utilizzate durante l'assemblaggio, che dovrebbe essere eseqguito da un adulto.
L'uso della bicicletta & consentito solo sotto la sorveglianza di un adulto. L'uso di
questo prodotto richiede una certa abilita e conoscenza. Il prodotto deve essere usato
in base all'eta e solo come previsto.

Leggere le istruzioni riportate di sequito prima di iniziare
ad assemblare e utilizzare la bicicletta. La bicicletta deve essere utilizzata su superfici
piane e senza ostacoli. Il sedile deve essere posizionato in modo che il bambino abbia
contatto con il pavimento per tutta la superficie del piede.

mm Non utilizzare nel traffico stradale, vicino ai bacini idrici, scale,
super ici ripide e altri luoghi che possono comportare un rischio di incidente. Durante
l'uso del veicolo & necessaria una costante sorveglianza di un adulto. Durante la corsa,
utilizzare dispositivi di protezione supplementari: casco, guanti, protezioni per gomiti
e ginocchia. La bicicletta & destinata ad un singolo utente con un peso massimo non
superiore a 20 kg (non deve essere sovraccaricata). Il kit contiene piccole parti. C'é
gfn ri_sct|1io di soffocamento. Occorre prestare particolare attenzione quando si utilizza
il veicolo.

Al fine di evitare cadute o urti che causino lesioni all'utente o a terzi, € necessario
I'accompagnamento di un adulto, in particolare nelle fasi iniziali di utilizzo. La
bicicletta non ha freno. La bicicletta & da assemblare. Prima di iniziare I'assemblaggio
della bicicletta, controllare che il set sia completo e che le parti non siano state
danneggiate durante il trasporto. Controllare regolarmente i collegamenti a vite
prima dell'uso. In caso di rottura o di danneggiamento di una parte della bicicletta -
sostituirlaimmediatamente con una nuova.

La bicicletta deve essere pulita con un panno o una
spugna leggermente umidi. Non usare detergenti o solventi. Proteggere il prodotto
dall'umidita e dalle temperature elevate e molto basse. Controllare regolarmente la
condizione degli pneumatici del veicolo.

Se ci sono delle crepe, gli pneumatici sono usurati, devono essere sostituiti per non
compromettere la sicurezza del bambino. Controllare regolarmente la condizione dei
collegamenti a vite, tutti i componenti devono essere ben montati e serrati. Utilizzare
il cartone originale per il trasporto.



IT - ELENCO DEI COMPONENTI

/

A. manubrio
B. vite, distanziatore e dado
C. coperchio

D. telaio

E.impugnatura

F. forcella anteriore

G. chiave per dadi
(utensile per il montaggio)

.

IT - ISTRUZIONI PER LASSEMBLAGGIO

1

2
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Inserire Iimpugnatura e il  Mettere il tappo sul ponte del
corpo nel ponte della forcella  manubrio.
anteriore.

Inserire il ponte del manubrio nel
ponte della forcella anteriore,
assicurandosi che i fori siano
allineati.

Inserire la vite attraverso i fori allineati e poi mettere il
distanziatore sulla vite. Proteggere la vite stringendo il dado.
Usare la chiave in dotazione per assicurarsi che sia adatta.

Mettere il tappo sul corpo per
completare I'assemblaggio della

bicicletta.



LT - NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA

Balansinis dviratis skirtas naudojimui lauke. Jis lavina vaiko koordinacijg, pusiausvyra,
palengvina dviracio ar paspirtuko naudojimo pradzig. Prie§ naudodami perskaitykite
naudojimo instrukcijg Ir iSsaugokite jg ateiciai. Instrukcijy laikymasis leis saugiai
naudoti dviratj ir uztikrins jo ilgaamziskuma. Balansinis dviratis rekomenduojamas
vyresniems nei 1 mety vaikams, bet rekomenduojama buti itin atsargiems naudojant
vaikams iki 36 ménesiy amziaus dél pavojaus uzspringti, kuris kyla dél smulkiy detaliy
ir jrankiy, naudojamy surinkimo mefu, kurj turi atlikti suaugusysis. Dviraciu vaziuoti
ziniy.

Gaminj reikia naudoti atsizvelgiant j amziy ir tik pagal numatytajq paskirtj.

S\AGENNOIYIYSRLY Pries jrengima ir dviracio naudojimg perskaitykite naudojimo
instrukcijg. Dviraciu vaziuoti butina ant lygiy pavirsiy, be kliu¢iy. Sédyné turéty buti
sureguliuota taip, kad vaikas galéty bet kada padéti koja ant Zemes..

Nevaziuokite dviraiu transporto priemoniy eisme, $alia vandens
talpyqu Ialptu _staciy slaity ar kity viety, kurios gali kelti nelalmlngo atsitikimo
deéveti paplldomas apsaugos priemones: Salma, pirstines, antkelius ir antalkainius.
Dviratis skirtas vienam naudotojui, kurio svoris nevirsija 20 kg (nevirsykite dviracio
apkrovos). Komplekte yra smulkiy detaliy. Pavojus uzspringti. Bikite itin atsargis
naudojimo metu. Siekiant iSvengti parkritimo ar atsitrenkimo, kuris gali suzaloti patj
dviratininkg arba kitus asmenis, reikalinga suaugusiojo prieZitira, ypa¢ naudojant
pirmg kartg. Dviratis neturi stabdziy. Dviratis supakuotas nesurinktas. Pries
montuodami dviratj, patikrinkite, ar komplektas yra pilnas, ir ar jo dalys nebuvo
pazeistos transportavimo metu. Prie§ vaziuodami reguliariai tikrinkite, ar visi varztai
tinkamai priverzti. Esant jtrikimams ar paZeistoms dviracio dalims, nedelsiant
pakeiskite jas naujomis.

Dviratj reikia valyti drégna $luoste arba kempine. Nenaudokite
valikliy ar tirpikliy. Saugokite gaminj nuo drégmés, auksty ir labai Zemy temperatary.
Reguliariai tikrinkite dviracio padangy bikle. Jei yra jtrikimy, padangos nusidévéjo,
nepamirskite jy pakeisti naujomis norédami uztikrinti vaiko sauguma. Reguliariai
tikrinkite, ar varztai tvirtai priverzti, visos detalés turi buti gerai pritvirtintos ir
priverztos. Transportavimui naudokite originalig déZe.



LT - KOMPONENTY SARASAS
4 N

A.Vairas @W‘E

B. Varitas, tarpiklis ir verzlé

C. Kepurélé/Dangtelis

D. Pagrindinis korpusas/Rémas 9\@
E. Laikiklis/Jvoré

F. Priekiné Saké

G. VerZliaraktis (Jrankis surinkimui)

- /

LT - SURINKIMO INSTRUKCIJOS

1
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|kiskite laikiklj ir pagrindinj UZdékite kepuréle ant vairo kiskite vairo stiebg ant priekinés
korpusa ant priekinés Sakés stiebo. Sakés stiebo, uztikrindami, kad
stiebo. angos sutampa.

JkiSkite varzta per sutampancias angas, tada uZdékite tarpiklj Pritvirtinkite  kepuréle  prie
ant varzto. Pritvirtinkite varztg, priverzdami verZle. Naudokite pagrindinio  korpuso,  kad
pateiktq verZliaraktj, kad uztikrintuméte tvirtg pritvirtinima. uzbaigtuméte dviracio surinkima.



LV - LIETOTAJA INSTRUKCIJA

Balsansa velosipeds ir paredzets spelésanai briva daba. Tas lieliski ietekme bérna
fizisko sagatavotibu, attista kustibu koordinaciju un maca hdzsvaru, kas velak
atvieglos pareju uz “Istu” velosipedu vai skrejriteni.

Pirms produkta lietoSanas, uzmanigi iepazistieties ar instrukciju un saglabajiet to
turpmakai uzzinai. Tas noradijumu ieverosana nodrosinas velosipeéda drosu lietoSanu
un ietekmes ta kalposanas laiku. Transportlidzeklis ir ieteicams bérniem, kas vecaki
par 1 gadiem, tomer 1pasa piesardziba ir jaievero attieciba uz bérniem, kas jaunaki
par 36 meneSiem, nemot vera riskus, kas saistiti ar montazas laika izmantotajiem
instrumentiem un mazajam detalam, kuru montazu javeic pieaugusajai personai.
Velosipeda lietoSana ir atlauta tikai pieaugusas personas uzraudziba. St produkta
lietoSanai ir nepiecieSamas noteiktas prasmes un zinaSanas. Produkts jalieto
atbilstoSi vecumam un tikai ta paredzetajam merkim.

RGN EGIENM Pirms velosipeda montazas un lietosanas, izlasiet So
Instrukciju. Velosipeds jalieto uz lidzenam virsmam bez Skersliem. Sedeklis janovieto
ta, lai berna pedas visa virsma butu saskare ar gridu.

Nelietojiet satiksmes apstaklos, tidens, kapnu, stavu virsmu vai citu
vietu tuvuma, kur pastav negadijumu risks. Lietojot transportlidzekli, nepiecieSama
pastaviga pieaugusas personas uzraudziba. Braucot, jalieto papildu aizsarglidzek|us,
piem.: kivere, cimdi, elkonu

un celu aizsargi. Velosipeds ir paredzets vienam lietotajam ar maksimalo svaru 20 kg
(velosipedu nedrikst parslodzit). Komplekta ir sikas detalas. Pastav aizriSanas risks.
Lietojot transportlidzekli, jaievero 1pasa piesardziba.

Lai izvairitos no kritieniem vai sadursmem, kas var izraisit lietotaja vai treSo personu
traumas, pieauguso uzraudziba ir butiska, 1pasi lietoSanas sakumposma. Velosipeédam
nav bremzu. Velosipeds tiek piegadats izjaukta veida. Pirms velosipeéda montazas
parbaudiet, vai komplekta ir visas detalas un vai tass transportéSanas laika netika
bojatas. Pirms brauk$anas regulari parbaudiet visu skrtvju savienojumu piemérotibu.
Ja kadas velosipéda detalas ir saplaisajusas vai bojatas, nekavejoties nomainiet tas
ar jaunam.

Velosipéds jatira ar viegli mitru dranu vai siikli. Nelietojiet
mazgasanas [idzeklus vai Skidinatajus. Produkts jaaizsarga no mitruma, augstas un
loti zemas temperaturas. Regulari parbaudiet transportlidzekla riepu stavokli.

Ja ir plaisas vai riepas ir nolietotas, noteikti nomainiet tas ar jaunam, lai tas neraditu
draudus bérna drosibai. Regulari parbaudiet skruvju savienojumu stavokli; visiem
elementiem jabut labi uzstaditiem un pieskruvetiem. TransporteéSanai lietojiet

originalo kartona kasti.



LV - KOMPONENTU SARAKSTS

4 N

A. stires rats
B. skrave, starplika un uzgrieznis
C. vaks

D. ramis

E. rokturis

F. priek3gja daksa

G. Uzgrieznu atslega
(montazas instruments)

.

LV - MONTAZAS INSTRUKCLA

1
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Levietojiet rokturi un korpusu  Uzlieciet aizsargu uz stlires Levietojiet stires tiltinu

prieksejas daksas tiltina. tiltina. prieksejas  dakSas tiltina,
parliecinoties, ka atveres ir viena
lnija.

Levietojiet skruvi caur izlidzinatajam atverem un péc tam Laipabeigtu velosipeéda montazu,
novietojiet starpliku uz skruves. Nostipriniet skravi, pieskruvejot  uzlieciet aizsargu uz korpusa.
uzgriezni. Izmantojiet komplekta ieklauto uzgrieznu atslegu, lai

nodroSinatu pareizu piegulsanu.



NL - GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

De loopfiets is bedoeld voor buitengebruik. De fiets heeft een zeer gunstige invloed
op de conditie van het kind, bevordert de motorische codrdinatie en leert balans te
houden zodat het later makkelijker wordt om over te stappen op een ‘echte’ fiets of
step.

Lees voorafgaand aan gebruik van het product de gebruiksaanwijzing en bewaar
deze om later te kunnen raadplegen. Naleving van de gebruiksaanwijzing garadeert
veilig gebruik van de fiets en verlengt de levensduur. Het voertuig is aanbevolen voor
kinderen vanaf 1 jaar. Daarbij is speciale voorzichtigheid geboden wanneer het kind
jonger dan 36 maanden is, dit vanwege de risico's in verband met de aanwezigheid van
gereedschappen en kleine onderdelen die worden gebruikt tijdens de montage. Deze
moet worden verricht door een volwassene.

Gebruik van de fiets is alleen toegestaan onder toezicht van een volwassene. Om het
product te gebruiken, zijn specifieke vaardigheden en kennis vereist. Het product mag
alleen gebruikt worden door mensen met de juiste leeftijd en uitsluitend zoals beoogd.

Lees de onderstaande instructies voordat u overgaat
tot montage en gebruik van de fiets. De fiets moet worden gebruikt op platte
ondergronden zonder hindernissen. Het zadel moet zo worden afgesteld dat het kind
met de hele voetzool contact kan maken met de grond.

Niet gebruiken in een drukke straat, in de buurt van vijvers of
ander water, trappen, steile hellingen of op andere plekken waar risico op ongevallen
bestaat. Tijdens het fietsen is permanent toezicht door een volwassene vereist. Draag
tijdens het fietsen aanvullende veiligheidsmiddelen zoals een helm, handschoenen
en elleboog- en kniebeschermers. De fiets is bedoeld voor één gebruiker tegelijk
met een maximaal gewicht van 20kg (de fiets niet overbelasten). De set bevat kleine
onderdelen. Deze veroorzaken verstikkingsgevaar. Wees extra voorzichtig tijdens het
gebruik van de fiets.

Begeleiding door een volwassene is vereist om vallen en botsingen, met letsel van de
gebruiker of derden tot gevolg, te vermijden, met name wanneer het kind pas leert de
fiets te gebruiken. De fiets heeft geen rem. De fiets wordt in losse onderdelen geleverd.
Controleer voorafgaand aan montage of de fiets compleet is en of de afzonderlijke
onderdelen niet beschadigd zijn geraakt tijdens transport. Controleer regelmatig
of alle verbindingen goed vast zitten voordat de fiets gebruikt wordt. Gebarsten of
beschadigde onderdelen direct vervangen.

De fiets reinigen met een vochtige doek of spons. Geen
schoonmaakmiddelen of oplosmiddelen gebruiken. Bescherm het product tegen
vocht en extreme temperaturen. Controleer regelmatig de staat van de banden.

In geval van barsten of slijtage van de banden moeten deze direct worden vervangen
zodat de veiligheid van het kind niet in het geding komt. Controleer regelmatig de
staat van de boutverbindingen. Alle onderdelen moeten goed passen en aangedraaid
zijn. Gebruik voor transport de originele doos.



NL - ONDERDELENLLJST

4 N

A. stuur
B. Bout, afstandhouder en moer
C. dop

D. frame

E. houder

F. voorvork

G. Moersleutel
(Montagegereedschap)

- /

NL - MONTAGEHANDLEIDING

1

Steek de houder en het Breng de dop aan op de brug Schijf de brug van het stuur over
hoofdgedeelte in de brug van  van het stuur. de burg van de voorvork en zorg
de voorvork. dat de gaten over elkaar zitten.

Steek een bout door de uitgelijnde gaten en breng vervolgens een Breng de dop aan op het
afstandsring aan op de schroef. Borg de bout door de moer aan hoofdgedeelte om de montage
te draaien. Gebruik de meegeleverde sleutel om ervoor te zorgen van de fiets te voltooien.

dat deze stevig vastzit.



NO - BRUKSANVISNING

Balansesykkelen er beregnet for utendgrsaktiviteter. Den forbedrer barnets
koordinasjon betydelig, utvikler motoriske ferdigheter og balanse og gjar det lettere
for barnet a begynne & bruke “en reell” sykkel eller sparkesykkel. Les bruksanvisningen
for bruk og oppbevar den for fremtidig bruk. Overholdelse av bruksanvisningen vil sikre
trygg bruk av sykkelen og dens holdbarhet. Balansesykkelen anbefales for barn over
1 ar, men det anbefales a vaere ekstra forsiktig med barn under 36 maneder pa grunn
av fare knyttet til verktgy og sma deler som brukes under montering. Monteringen bgr
utfgres av en voksen.

Sykkelen kan kun brukes under tilsyn av en voksen. Bruk av dette produktet krever
visse ferdigheter og kunnskap. Produktet skal brukes i henhold til alder og kun
i samsvar med dets tiltenkte formal.

VILQCRINFOIVSH[O] Les bruksanvisningen fgr du monterer og bruker sykkelen.
Sykkelen ma brukes pa flate underlag uten hindringer. Setet skal festes slik at hele
barnas fgtter har hele tiden kontakt med underlaget.

Ikke bruk i trafikken, i narheten av vannreservoarer, trapper, bratte omrader
og alle steder hvor det er fare for ulykker. Under bruk er det ngdvendig med konstant
tilsyn av en voksen. Under kjgring er det ngdvendig & bruke ekstra sikkerhetstiltak,
dvs. hjelm, hansker, kne- og albuebeskyttere.

Sykkelen er beregnet for brukere med en maksimal vekt pa 20 kg (ikke overbelast
sykkelen). Settet inneholder sma deler. Det er fare for kvelning. Vaer ekstra forsiktig
under bruk.

For & unnga fall eller kollisjoner som kan forarsake skade pa brukeren eller
tredjeparter, er det ngdvendig med tilsyn av en voksen, spesielt nar barnet begynner
a bruke produktet. Sykkelen har ingen bremser. Sykkelen leveres demontert. Fgr du
monterer sykkelen, ma du kontrollere at settet er komplett og at komponentene ikke
er skadet under transport. Kontroller regelmessig at alle skrueforbindelser sitter
godt for sykling. Hvis det er sprekker eller skader pa noen deler av sykkelen, ma du
umiddelbart erstatte dem med nye deler.

ISN[eR[sRIIN[cqelcRY ]I (S [o/HVg Sykkelen bgr rengjgres med en fuktig klut eller
svamp. Ikke bruk vaskemidler eller Igsemidler. Beskytt produktet mot fuktighet, hgye

og sveert lave temperaturer. Kontroller regelmessig tilstanden til kjgretgyets dekk.
Hvis det er sprekker eller dekkene er slitte, ma du bytte dem ut med nye for & sikre
barnets sikkerhet. Kontroller regelmessig tilstanden til skrueforbindelser. Alle
komponenter skal passe godt og vaere strammet. Bruk den originale kartongen til a
transportere sykkelen.



NO - KOMPONENTER

4 N

A. Styre @W‘E

B. Skrue, avstandsskive og mutter

C. Hette
D.Ramme
E. Feste
F. Forgaffel
G. Hjulmutterngkkel
(verktey for montering)
- J
NO - MONTERINGSANVISNING
1 3
‘ =
[
Sett festet og hoveddelen inn  Sett hetten pa styret. Sett styrestammen inn
i forgaffelstammen. i forgaffelfstammen, og serg for

at hullene overlapper hverandre.

Sett skruen gjennom de justerte hullene, og sett deretter Fest hetten pa hoveddelen for
avstandsskiven pa skruen. Fest skruen pa plass ved & stramme & fullfore monteringen av
mutteren. Bruk den medfglgende hjulmutterngkkelen for & sikre  sykkelen.

at den passer godt.



PL - INSTRUKCJA UZYTKOWNIKA

Rowerek biegowy przeznaczony jest do zabaw na Swiezym powietrzu. Doskonale
wptywa na kondycje dziecka, rozwija koordynacje ruchowa, uczy réwnowagi, co utatwi
pozniejszq przesiadke na ,prawd2|wy rower lub hulajnoge.

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania produktu zapoznaj sie z trescig instrukcji, zachowaj
ja do pozniejszego wykorzystania. Przestrzeganie je] zapewni bezpieczne korzystanie
z rowerku oraz wplynie na jego zywotnosc. Pojazd jest rekomendowany dla dzieci
powyzej 1 roku zycia aczkolwiek zaleca sie zachowanie szczegolnej ostroznosci
w stosunku do dzieci w wieku ponizej 36 miesigca zycia z uwagi na ryzyka zwigzane
z obecnoscig narzedzi i drobnych czesci wykorzystywanych podczas montazu, ktéry
winien by¢ dokonywany przez osobedorosta.

Uzytkowanie roweru jest dopuszczalne wytacznie pod nadzorem osoby dorostej.
Korzystanie z tego produkiu wymaga posiadania okreslonych umiejetnosci
| wiedzy. Z produktu nalezy korzystac stosownie do wieku i wytacznie zgodnie z jego
przeznaczeniem.

[VLVAN[SINZOIV VIS Przeczytaj ponizszg instrukcje przed przystapieniem
do montazu 1 uzytkowania rowerka. Rowerek nalezy  uzytkowaé

na  ptaskich,  pozbawionych przeszkdd  powierzchniach. Siodetko
powinno by¢ ustawione w taki sposéb aby dziecko mialo stycznosé
z podtozem catg powierzchnig stopy.

Nie uzywaé w ruchu ulicznym, w poblizu zbiornikéw wodnych,
schodéw, stromych powierzchni i innych miejsc mogacych stwarzac ryzyko wypadku.
Podczas korzystania z pojazdu konieczny jest staty nadzoér osoby dorostej. Podczas
jazdy nalezy korzysta¢ z dodatkowych $rodkéw ochrony tj.: kask, rekawiczki,
ochraniacze na tokcie

i kolana. Rowerek jest przeznaczony dla jednego uzytkownika o wadze maksymalnej
nie przekraczajacej 20 kg (nie nalezy przecigza rowerka). Zestaw zawiera mate
czesci. Wystepuje ryzyko zadtawienia. Podczas uzytkowania pojazdu nalezy zachowac
szczeg6lng ostroznosg.

Aby unikngé upadkéw lub zderzen powodujacych zranienie uzytkownika lub oséb
trzecich, niezbedna jest asekuracja przez osobe dorosta, szczegélnie w poczatkowych
etapach uzytkowania. Rowerek nie posiada hamulca. Rowerek jest dostarczony
w stanieroztozonym. Przed przystgpieniem do montazu rowerka sprawdz kompletnos¢
zestawu oraz czy poszczegolne czeSci nie ulegly uszkodzeniu w transporcie.
Regularnie sprawdzaj spasowanie wszystkich potaczen $rubowych przed jazda.
W przypadku peknie¢ lub uszkodzen czesci rowerka — niezwlocznie wymien je na
nowe.

CZYSZCZENIE |  KONSERWACJA: Rowerek  nalezy  czysci¢
lekko  wilgotng szmatkg Ilub  gabka. Nie stosowaé¢ detergentow
I rozpuszczalnikow. Nalezy chroni¢ produkt przed wilgocia oraz wysokimi
i bardzo niskimi temperaturami. Regularnie sprawdzaj stan ogumienia pojazdu.
Jezeli wystepuja pekniecia, opony sa zuzyte, koniecznie wymien je na nowe aby nie
zagrazaty bezpieczenstwu dziecka. Regularnie sprawdzaj stan potaczen srubowych,
wszystkie elementy powinny by¢ dobrze spasowane oraz dokrecone. Do transportu
uzywaj oryginalnego kartonu.



PL - LISTA KOMPONENTOW
4 N

A. Kierownica
B. Sruba, podktadka i nakretka
C. Ostona

D.Rama

E. Mocowanie

F. Widelec przedni

G. Klucz (do montazu)

- J
PL- INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU

1 3

B
W6z  uchwyt i gléwny Umies¢ ostone na trzpieniu  Wi6z trzpien kierownicy na
korpus na trzpien widelca kierownicy. trzpien  widelca przedniego,
przedniego. upewniajac sie, ze otwory sa
wyréwnane.

W16z $Srube przez wyréwnane otwory, nastepnie natéz podktadke Zsun i przymocuj zaslepke do
na $rube. Zabezpiecz S$rube, dokrecajac nakretke. Uzyj gtéwnego korpusu, aby ukorczyc
dostarczonego klucza, aby zapewni¢ solidne zamocowanie. montaz rowerka.




PT - MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR

A bicicleta de equilibrio foi concebida para actividades ao ar livre. Tem uma boa
influéncia na coordenagao da crianga, ensina o equilibrio e facilita o inicio da
utilizagdo de uma bicicleta ou de uma trotinete. Antes de utilizar, leia as instrugdes do
manual e guarde-o para utilizagao posterior. 0 cumprimento das instrugdoes permite
uma utilizagdo segura da bicicleta e a sua durabilidade. A bicicleta de equilibrio
é recomendada para criangas com mais de 1 anos de idade, embora seja aconselhavel
manter um cuidado extra em relagdo a criangas com menos de 36 meses de
idade devido ao risco de asfixia relacionado com a presenga de pecas pequenas
e ferramentas utilizadas durante a montagem, que deve ser efectuada por um adulto.
A utilizagao da bicicleta s6 é permitida sob a vigilancia de um adulto. A utilizagao
deste produto exige uma certa competéncia e conhecimentos.

0 produto deve ser utilizado de acordo com a idade e apenas de acordo com o fim
a que se destina.

NIV IYe o] SV VWIS | eia as instrugdes do manual antes de instalar e utilizar
abicicleta. A bicicleta deve ser utilizada em superficies planas sem obstaculos. A sela
deve ser posicionada de modo a que as criangas tenham sempre os pés em contacto
com a superficie.

Nao utilizar em zonas de trafego, perto de reservatorios, escadas, zonas
ingremes e todos os locais com risco de acidente. Durante a utilizagéo do veiculo,
€ necessaria a supervisao permanente de um adulto. Ao conduzir, é necessario utilizar
medidas de seguranga adicionais, como capacete, luvas, protectores de joelhos
e cotovelos.

A bicicleta foi concebida para um tnico utilizador com um peso maximo nao superior
a 20 kg (ndo sobrecarregar a bicicleta). O conjunto contém pegas pequenas. Existe
o perigo de asfixia. Tenha muito cuidado durante a utilizagao. Para evitar quedas
ou colisdes que provoquem ferimentos no utilizador ou em terceiros, é necessaria
asupervisao de um adulto, especialmente nas primeiras fases de utilizagao. A bicicleta
nao tem travoes. A bicicleta é embalada desmontada. Antes de montar a bicicleta,
verifique se o kit esta completo e se os componentes nao foram danificados durante
o transporte. Verifique regularmente o ajuste de todas as ligagdes aparafusadas antes
de conduzir. Em caso de fissuras ou de pecas danificadas da bicicleta, substitui-las
imediatamente por pegas novas.

A bicicleta deve ser limpa com um pano himido ou uma
esponja. Nao utilizar detergentes ou solventes. Proteger o produto da humidade
e de temperaturas altas e muito baixas. Verificar reqularmente o estado dos pneus do
veiculo. Se houver fissuras ou se os pneus estiverem gastos, é necessario substitui-los
por novos para garantir a seguranca da crianga. Verificar reqularmente o estado das

ligagdes roscadas, todos os componentes devem estar bem ajustados e apertados.
Para o transporte, utilizar a caixa de cartao original.



PT - LISTA DE COMPONENTES

4 N

A. Avanco
B. Parafuso, espacador e porca
C.Tampa

D. Corpo principal

E. Suporte

F. Forquilha dianteira

G. Chave inglesa

- /

PT - INSTRUCOES DE MONTAGEM

1

! e

Introduza o suporte e 0 corpo  Coloque a tampa no avango do  Insira o avango do guiador no

principal na haste do garfo guiador. avanﬁo da forquilha dianteira,

dianteiro. certificando-se de que os
orificios estao alinhados.

Introduza o parafuso através dos orificios alinhados e, em Fixe a tampa no corpo principal
seguida, coloque o espagador no parafuso. Fixe o parafuso no para concluir a montagem da
lugar, apertando a porca. Utilize a chave inglesa fornecida para bicicleta.

garantir um ajuste apertado.



RO - INSTRUCTIUNEDE UTILIZARE

Bicicleta de echilibru este proiectata pentru jocuri in aer liber. Afecteaza perfect
starea copilului, dezvolta o coordonare, invata echilibru, ceea ce va facilita ulterior
schimbarea pe bicicleta "adevarata” sau scuter.

Inainte de a utiliza acest produs, va rugam sa consultati confinutul instructiunii
pastrand-o pentru o utilizare ulterioara. respectarea acestei asigura utilizarea in
siguranta a bicicletei si impactul asupra duratei vietii sale.Vehiculul este recomandat
pentru copii de peste 1 ani, desi este recomandabil s se manifeste prudenta in ceea
ce priveste coplii sub 36 de luni, cu varsta, datorita riscului asociat cu prezenta de
unelte si piese de mici dimensiuni, utilizate n timpul asamblarii, care ar trebui sa fie
facuta de catre un adult. Utilizarea bicicletei este permisa numai sub supravegherea
unui adult. Folosirea acestui produs necesita o anumita indemanare si cunostinte.
Utilizati produsul in functie de varsta si numai in conformitate cu scopul propus.

d Vd rugam sa cititi instructiunea inainte de instalare si de
a folosi bicicleta. Bicicleta trebuie s fie utilizat3 pe suprafete plane, fara obstacole.
Saua trebuie sa fie pozitionata in asa fel incat copilul sa aiba contact cu solul pe
intreaga suprafata a piciorului.

Nu utilizati in trafic, in apropierea rezervoarelor de apa, scari, zone
abrupte si alte locuri care pot prezenta un risc de accident. In timpul utilizarii vehiculul
este necesara o supraveghere constanta de catre un adult. In timpul deplasarii,
utilizarea unor masuri suplimentare de securitate, si anume: a. cascd, manusi,
protectoare pentru coturi si genunchii. Bicicleta este proiectat pentru un singur
utilizator, cu o greutate maxima care nu depaseste 20 kg (nu supraincarcati bicicleta).
Setul contine piese de mici dimensiuni. Exista un risc de sufocare. In timpul utilizarii
vehiculului trebuie sa pastrati o deosebita atentie. Pentru a evita caderi sau coliziuni
care cauzeaza ranirea utilizatorului sau a partilor terte, este necesara asigurarea de
catre un adult, in special in primele stadii de utilizare. Bicicleta nu are frane.
Bicicleta este Ifurnizata in stare dezambalata. Inainte de a monta bicicleta verificati
caracterul complet al setului si componentele individuale daca nu au fost deteriorate
in tranzit. Verificati in mod regulat potrivirea tuturor conexiuni filetate inainte de
deplasare. In cazul in care exista fisuri sau deteriorra ale componentelor ale bicicletei
- inlocuiti-le imediat cu altele noi.

Bicicleta trebuie curatatd cu o carpa
umeda sau cu un burete. Nu folosi{i detergenti sau solventi. Protejati produsul de
umezeala si temperaturi_ridicate si foarte scazute. Verificati in mod regulat starea
anvelopelor vehiculului. In cazul in care exista fisuri, anvelope uzate, inlocuiti-le cu
altele noi, pentru a nu pune in pericol siguranta copilului. Verificati in mod regulat
starea conexiunilor cu suruburi, toate componentele ar trebui sa fie adaptate bine si

fixate. Pentru transport, ut|I|zat| ambalajul original.



RO - LISTA DE COMPONENTE

4 N

@T'
A. Ghidon ‘

B. Surub, distantier si piulita
C. (apac

D. Corp principal/Cadru

E. Suport/Manson

F. Furca frontala/Roata fatd

G. Cheie fixa

(Instrument pentru asamblare)

- /

RO - INSTRUCTIUNI DE ASAMBLARE

1

! e

Introduceti suportul si corpul ~ Asezati capacul pe tija Introduceti tija ghidonului pe
principal pe tija furcii frontale.  ghidonului. tija furcii frontale, asigurandu-
va ca orificiile sunt aliniate.

Introduceti surubul prin orificiile aliniate, apoi plasafi distantierul ~Atasati capacul la corpul
pe surub. Fixati surubul stréngand piulita. Folositi cheia fixa principal, pentru a finaliza
furnizata pentru a asigura o fixare stransa. asamblarea bicicletei.



RS - PRIRUCNIK ZA UPOTREBU

Bicikl za trke je namenjen za aktivnosti na otvorenom. SavrSeno utiCe na stanje
deteta razvija koordinaciju, uci ravnotezu, Sto znatno olakSava kasnije prelaz na 'pravi’
bicikl ili skuter. Pre koriséenja ovog proizvoda, obratite paznju na sadrZaj prirucnika,
sacuvajte ga za kasniju upotrebu. Uskladenost osigurava sigurno koriscenje bicikla
i ima uticaj na njegov vek trajanja. Bicikl se preporucuje za decu iznad 1 godine, iako
je pozeljno da se bude oprezne u odnosu na decu mladu od 36 meseci starosti, zbog
rizika povezanih sa prisustvom alata i malih delova koji se koriste za vreme montaze,
koja se pak mora obavljati od strane odrasle osobe.

KoriSéenje bicikla je dozvoljeno samo uz nadzor odraslih osoba. KoriS¢enje ovog
proizvoda zahteva odredenu vestinu i znanje. Koristite proizvod u skladu sa uzrastom,
a iskljucivo u skladu sa njegovom namenom.

NN Molimo, proditajte kori$éenje pre instalacije i kori$éenje
bicikla. Bicikl se mora koristiti na ravnim povrSinama bez prepreka. Sediste treba biti
posta;/Ijeno na takav nacin da bi dete imalo kontakt sa zemljom celom povrSinom
stopala.

3]431SD)N[ORY IR Ne koristiti u prometu, u blizini vodenih povrsina, stepenica, strmih
podrucja I na drugim mestima koja bi mogla predstavljati opasnost od nezgode. Kada

koristite vozilo potreban je stalni nadzor odrasle osobe. Kada deca voze, koriséenje
dodatnih mera bezbednosti, tj. Kacige, rukavica, jastuciéa za laktove i i kolena je
neophodno. Bicikl je dizajniran za jednog korisnika sa najve¢om dozvoljenom tezinom
koja nikako ne prelazi 20 kg (ne preopteretiti bicikl). Komplet sadrzi male delove.
Postoji opasnost od guSenja. Tokom upotrebe treba biti jako oprezan. Kako bi izbegli
padovi ili sudari te povrede korisnika ili tre¢ih osoba, potrebno je osiguranje od strane
odrasle osobe, posebno u ranim etapama koriséenja. Bicikl nema kocnice. Bicikl se
dostavlja u rastavljenoj formi. Pre montaZe bicikla proverite

potpunost kompleta i da li pojedine komponente nisu oStecene tokom prevoza.
Redovno proveriti stanje na svim zavrtnjima na spojevima pre voznje. Ako postoje
pukotine ili osteéenja delova bicikla - odmah ih zamenite novima.

Bicikl treba Gistiti vlaznom krpom ili sunderom. Ne
koristite deterdZente ili rastvarace. Proizvod treba Stititi od vlage i visoke i vrlo niske
temperature. Redovno proveravajte stanje guma na vozilu. Ako postoje pukotine,
gume su stare, osigurajte da ih se zameni novima kako se ne bi ugrozila bezbednost
deteta. Redovno proveravajte stanje vijcanih spojeva, sve komponente treba da budu
dobro zategnute. Za prevoz, koristite originalnu kutiju.



RS - LISTA KOMPONENTI

4 N

A. Upravljac

B. Sraf, odstojnik i matica
C. Kapa/Cep

D. Glavno telo

E. Drzat

F. Prednja viljuska

G. Kljuc (Alat za sastavljanje)

- /

RS - UPUTSTVO ZA SKLAPANJE

1

! e

Umetnite drzac i glavno telo Postavite kapu na Sipku  Umetnite Sipku upravlja¢a na
na Sipku prednje viljuske. upravljaca. Sipku prednje viljuske, pazeci
da su rupe poravnate.

Umetnite Sraf kroz_poravnate rupe, zatim postavite odstojnik Pricvrstite kapu na glavno telo,
na Sraf. Osigurajte Sraf zatezanjem matice. Koristite isporuceni  da zavrSite sastavljanje bicikla.
klju¢ da osigurate ¢vrsto prianjanje.



SE - BRUKSANVISNING

Denna balanscykel ar utformad for aktiv utomhuslek. Den har god inverkan pa barnets
koordination, utvecklar balansformagan och gor det lattare for barnet att ga over till
en vanlig cykel eller sparkcykel.

Las igenom denna bruksanvisning innan du borjar anvanda denna produkt och
spara bruksanvisningen for framtida bruk. Genom att folja instruktionerna i denna
bruksanvisning sékerstalls saker anvandning av cykeln och dess langa livslangd. Var
balanscykel rekommenderas for barn dver 1 ar, men det ar lampligt att vara extra
forsiktig med barn under 36 manader pa grund av kvavningsrisk forknippad med
smadelar och verktyg som anvands vid montering som ska utfdras av en vuxen.
Balanscykeln far endast anvandas under uppsikt av en vuxen. Anvandning av denna
produkt kraver vissa fardigheter och kunskaper. Produkten ska anvandas efter alder
och endast for sitt avsedda andamal.

VALQNCRINZOI IO\ Las igenom denna bruksanvisning innan du monterar och
anvander cykeln. Cykeln maste anvindas pa plana ytor utan hinder. Sadeln ska stéllas
in sa att hela barnets fot alltid har kontakt med underlaget.

Anvind inte i trafiken eller ndra vattenreservoarer, trappor, branta
omraden och alla platser som kan medfdra olycksrisk. Vid anvandning av fordonet
kravs standig uppsikt av en vuxen. Vid cykling ska ytterligare skyddsutrustning
anvandas som hjalm, handskar, kna- och armbagsskydd. Cykeln ar avsedd for endast
en anvandare med en maxvikt pa hogst 20 kg (dverbelasta inte cykeln).  Satsen
icnnghéller smadelar. Det finns kvavningsrisk. Var extra forsiktig vid anvandning av
ordonet.

For att undvika fall eller kollisioner som orsakar skador pa anvandaren eller tredje part
kravs vuxendvervakning, sarskilt i borjan av anvandningen. Cykeln har inga bromsar.
Cykeln levereras demonterad. Innan du monterar cykeln, kontrollera att satsen ar
komplett och att dess komponenter inte har skadats under transporten. Kontrollera
regelbundet att alla skruvforband sitter fast ordentligt innan cykling. Om det finns
sprickor eller skadade delar pa cykeln — byt ut dem omedelbart till nya.

REN NI Cykeln ska rengdras med en fuktig trasa eller

svamp. Anvand inga rengéringsmedel eller I6sningsmedel. Skydda produkten mot
fukt samt hoga och mycket laga temperaturer. Kontrollera regelbundet skicket pa
fordonets dack. Om det finns sprickor eller dacken ar slitna, se till att byta ut dem
till nya for att garantera barnets sakerhet. Kontrollera regelbundet skruvforbandens
skick. Alla komponenter ska passa val ihop och vara ordentligt atdragna. Anvand
originalkartongen for transport.



SE - LISTA OVER KOMPONENTER
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A. styre
B. skruv, distansbricka och mutter

C. lock
D.ram 9\@
E. hallare

F. framgaffel
G. mutternyckel (monteringsverktyg)

- /

SE - MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR

1 3

Satt in hallaren  Placera locket pa  Satt in styrstammen

och huvudkroppen  styrstammen. i_framgaffelstammen och se

i framgaffelstammen. till att halen ar inriktade mot
varandra.

Satt i skruven genom de inriktade halen och placera sedan Fast locket pa huvudkroppen
distansbrickan pa skruven. Sakra skruven genom att dra at for att slutfora monteringen av
muttern. Anvand den medfdljande nyckeln for att sakerstalla att  cykeln.

den haller fast ordentligt.



S| - NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

Pred zacetkom uporabe izdelka se seznanite z vsebino navodil, jih shranite za
kasnejSo uporabo. Spostovanje bo zagotovilo varno uporabo kolesa in vplivalo na
njegovo Zivljenjsko dobo. Vozilo je priporocljivo za otroke, starejSe od 1 let, vendar je
pri otrocih, mlajsih od 36 mesecev, priporocljiva posebna previdnost zaradi tvegan;,
povezanih s prisotnostjo orodij in majhnih delov, ki se uporabljajo med montazo, ki jo
mora opraviti odrasla oseba. Uporaba kolesa je dovoljena le pod nadzorom odrasle
osebe. Uporaba tega izdelka zahteva doloCene spretnosti in znanje. Izdelek je treba
uporabljati glede na starost in izkljuéno v skladu z njegovim namenom..

OISV IN HINFOIIN VY0NS Preberite spodnja navodila pred zacetkom montaze in
uporabe kolesa. Kolo je treba uporabljati na ravnih, neovirnih povrsinah. Sedlo mora
biti namesSceno tako, da ima otrok s tlemi stik s celotno povrsino stopala.

Ne uporabljajte v cestnem prometu, v bliZini vodnih teles, stopnis¢,
strmih povrsin in drugih mest, ki lahko predstavljajo tveganje za nesreco. Med uporabo
vozila je nujen stalen nadzor odrasle osebe. Med voznjo je treba uporabljati dodatna
zaSCitna sredstva, kot so: celada, rokavice, $Citniki za komolce in kolena. Kolo je
namenjeno enemu uporabniku z najvecjo tezo, ki ne presega 20 kg (kolesa ne smete
preobremeniti). Komplet vsebuje majhne dele. Obstaja nevarnost zadusitve. Med
uporabo vozila je treba biti Se posebej previden. Da bi se izognili padcem ali tréenjem,
ki povzrocijo poskodbe uporabnika ali tretjih oseb, je nujna zavetrjenost s strani
odrasle osebe, Se posebej v zacetnih fazah uporabe. Ravnotezno kolo nima zavor.
Kolo je dobavljeno v razstavljenem stanju. Pred zacetkom montaze kolesa preverite
popolnost kompleta in ali posamezni deli niso bili poSkodovani med transportom.
Redno preverjajte prileganje vseh vijacnih povezav pred voznjo. V primeru razpok ali
poskodb delov kolesa - jih takoj zamenjajte z novimi.

Ravnotezno kolo je treba Gistiti z rahlo vlazno krpo ali
gobico. Ne uporabljajte detergentov ali topil. Izdelek zascitite pred vlago ter visokimi
in zelo nizkimi temperaturami. Redno preverjajte stanje pnevmatik vozila. Ce pride do
razpok ali so pnevmatike obrabljene, jih zagotovo zamenjajte z novimi, da ne ogrozate
otrokove varnosti. Redno preverjajte stanje vijacnih spojev, vse komponente morajo
bll(tl (Iiobro prilegajoCe se in zategnjene. Za transport uporabite originalno kartonsko
Skatlo



SI - SEZNAM KOMPONENT
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@T'
A. Krmilo ‘

B. Vijak, distan¢nik & matica
C. Pokrovcek

D. Glavno ohisje

E. DrZalo

F. Sprednja vilica

G. Klju (Orodje za montazo)

- /

SI- NAVODILA ZA MONTAZO
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Vstavite roc¢aj in ohiSje Namestite zaporo v nosilec za  Vstavite nosilec za pritrditev

v nosilec sprednje vilice. pritrditev volana. krmila v nosilec sprednje vilice
in se prepriCajte, da se luknje
ujemajo.

Vstavite vijak v poravnane luknje in nato namestite distancno Namestite pokrovéek na ohisje,
podlozko na vijak. Vijak pritrdite z zategovanjem matice. da zakljucite sestavo kolesa.
Uporabite priloZeni klju¢, da se prepricate, da je dobro zategnjen.




SK - NAVOD NA POUZITIE

Odrazadlo je urcené na hranie na ¢erstvom vzduchu. Skvelo ovplyviiuje kondiciu
dietata, rozvija motoricku koordinaciu, uci rovnovahe, ¢o ulahci neskorsi prestup na
,Skutocny" bicykel alebo kolobezku.

Pred zacatim pouzivania vyrobku sa zoznamte s obsahom navodu, uchovajte ho na
neskorsie pouzitie. Jeho dodrZiavanie zaisti bezpecné pouzivanie odrazadla a ovplyvni
jeho Zivotnost. Vozidlo je odporticané pre deti starSie ako 1 roky, ale odporica sa
zachovavat zvlastnu opatrnost u deti mladsich ako 36 mesiacov vzhladom k riziku
spojenému s pritomnostou naradia a drobnych €asti pouzivanych po¢as montaze,
ktord musi vykonavat dospeld osoba. Pouzivanie odrazadla je pripustné vylucne
pod dozorom dospelej osoby. Pouzivanie tohto vyrobku vyZaduje ur€iti zrucnost a
znalosti. Pouzivajte vyrobok podla veku a iba v stlade s jeho uréenym tGcelom.

Pred pristdpenim k montazi a pouZivaniu odrazadla si
precitajte nizsie uvedené pokyny. Odrazadlo je nutné pouzivat na plochych povrchoch,
zbavenych prekazok. Sedadlo nastavte tak, aby dieta malo kontakt so zemou celou
plochou chodidla.

NepouZivajte v mestskej prevadzke, blizko vodnych nadrzi, schodoy,
na miestach zarastenych stromami a na inych miestach ktoré mozu vytvarat riziko
Urazu. PocCas pouzivania odrazadla je nutny staly dohlad dospelej osoby. Pocas
jazdy je nutné pouzivat dalSie ochranné prostriedky.: tzn. prilbu, rukavice, chranice
na lakte a kolena. Odrazadlo je uréené pre jedného uzivatela s max. hmotnostou
neprekracujicou 30 kg (odrazadlo nepretazujte). Balenie obsahuje malé ¢asti. Existuje
riziko udusenia. Pocas pouZivania vozidla je nutné zachovavat zvlastnu opatrnost.
Na zabranenie padom alebo narazom spdsobujlcim zranenie uZivatela alebo tretich
0sob je nutny dozor dospelej osoby, zvlast v po€iatkoch pouzivania. Odrazadlo nie je
vybavené brzdou. Odrazadlo je dodavané v rozloZzenom stave.

Pred pristapenim k montazi odrazadla skontrolujte kompletnost balenia a ¢i jednotlivé
casti neboli pocas dopravy poskodené. Pred jazdou pravidelne kontrolujte dotiahnutie
vSetkych skrutkovych spojov. V pripade prasknutia alebo poskodenia Casti odrazadla
ju okamzZite vymente za novd.

Odrazadlo Gistite lahko navlhéenou handrickou alebo hubkou.
Nepouzivajte detergenty a rozpustadla. Chrante produkt pred vlhkostou a vysokymi
a velmi nizkymi teplotami. Pravidelne kontrolujte stav obutia vozidla. Pokial sa
vyskytna praskliny, pneumatiky st opotrebované, rozhodne ich vymerite za nové, aby
neohrozovali bezpecnost dietata. Pravidelne kontrolujte stav skrutkovych spojov,
vSetky prvky musia byt dobre prisposobené a dotiahnuté. Na prepravu pouzivajte
originalnu lepenkovu skatul'u.



SK - ZOZNAM DIELOV
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A. Riadidla

amatica

C. Krytka

D. Hlavné telo

E. DrZiak

F. Prednad vidlica

G. KIi¢ (Ndstroj na montdz)

.

B. Skrutka, distan¢ny stipik/podiozk

C
a

o

SK - NAVOD NA MONTAZ
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Vlo7te dr7iak a hlavné telona  Umiestnite krytku na stlpik  Vio7te stlpik riadidiel na
stlpik prednej vidlice. riadidiel. stlpik prednej vidlice, pricom

dbajte na to, aby boli otvory
zarovnané.

Zasunte skrutku cez zarovnané otvory a potom umiestnite Pripevnite krytku k hlavnému
distancny kraZzok na skrutku. Skrutku zaistite dotiahnutim matice.  telu, ¢im dokonCite montaz
Pouzite dodany klGi¢ na zabezpecenie pevného uchytenia. odrazadla.




UA - IHCTPYKLIS1 KOPUCTYBAYA

birosen npusHayeHun Ans aKTUBHOTO BiZANOYMHKY Ha CBIXKOMY NOBITP. BiH N03uTMBHO
BM/MBAE Ha KOOPAMHALiO AWTUHM, HAaBYaEe TpUMaTU PIBHOBAry Ta mnonerwye
nepexia A0 BMKOPUCTAaHHS Benocunefa abo camokata. [epef BUKOPUCTaHHSM
YBaXXHO MpoyYMTalTe IHCTPYKLilO Ta 36epeXiTb Ti ANns NojanblLioro KOPUCTYBaHHS.
JloTpuMaHHS IHCTPYKLiN 3a6e3neunTb Oe3neyHe BUKOPUCTAHHA GiroBesa Ta MOro
JOBrOBIYHICTb. birosen pekomeHaoBaHuiA Ana AiTeid BIKOM Big 1 pokis, xoua cnig
6yT! 0CO6AMBO YBAXKHUMY WOAO AiTeld 4O 36 MICALIB Yepe3 pUsuK yayuieHHs,
MOB'A3aHNI 3 HAsABHICTIO APIGHUX AeTanel i IHCTPYMEHTIB, AKi BUKOPUCTOBYIOTHCA
nig 4ac 36upaHHs. 36ipKka MOBMHHA NPOBOAMUTMCA AOPOCIUMW. BuKOpUCTaHHS
J03BONEHO TIIbKKU Nig HarnagoM popocnux. KopuctyBaHHs 6iroBenoM notpebye
NEeBHUX HaBWMYOK Ta 06i3HaHOCTI. MpogyKT cnif BUKOPUCTOBYBATM BifNOBIAHO A0
BIKY AUTUHM Ta BUKMIOYHO 32 NPU3HAYEHHSIM.

Byab nacka, npounTaiTe iHCTPYKLiIO nepea 36MpaHHAM
Ta BUKOpPUCTaHHsIM OiroBena. biroBen cnif BMKOPUCTOBYBATH TifIbKM Ha PiBHUX
noBepxHax 6e3 nepewkog. Cigno Mae 6yTu BigperynboBaHe Tak, W06 AUTMHA Morna
BMEBHEHO CTaBUTK BCIO CTYMHIO Ha 3eMJIKO.

He BMKOpUCTOBYIiTe 6iroBen Ha foporax, No6/n3y BOAOIM, CXOAIB, KPyTUX
CXMNIB Ta B iHWMX HeGe3neyHux Micusx. Mig yac BUKOPUCTAHHSI 0GOB'SI3KOBMIA
NOCTIHUI Harnsg aopocnux. [ins 6e3nekn peKOMeHAYETbC BMKOPUCTOBYBATH
AOAATKOBI 3acO6M 3axMCTy, TaKi SIK LUOJOM, PYKaBWYKM, HAKOMIHHUKM Ta
HaNoOKITHMKKU. biroBen po3paxoBaHM Ha OAHOr0 KOpUCTYBaya 3 MaKCUManbHOM
Baroto o 20 Kr (He nepeBaHTaXynTe BUPi6). Habip MicTUTb Api6HI aeTani — icHye
PU3KK yAylWeHHS. byabTe 0c06iMBO yBaXHi Nif Yyac BUKOpUCTaHHS. LLLo6 YHUKHYTH
najiiHb 260 3ITKHEHD, L0 MOXYTb NPU3BECTM 0 TPABM KOPUCTYBaya YM iHLLKX OCi6,
HeOOXiAHWA Harnsif [OPOCAMX, OCOG/IMBO Ha MOYATKOBMX €Tanax BUKOPUCTAHHS.
biroBen He o6nagHaHui ranbMamu. MocTaBnSeTbCA B po3ibpaHoMy Burnsagi. Mepep
36UpaHHAM NnepeBipTe KOMMIEKTHICTb Ta BIACYTHICTb MOLIKOAXKEHDb AeTanei nig yac
TpaHCNopTyBaHHS. PerynapHo nepeBipsiiTe MILHICTb YCiX 60NTOBMX 3'€AHaHb Nepea
KOXXHWUM BUKOPUCTAHHSAM. Y pasi BUSIBNIEHHS TPILLMH ab0 NOLWKOMKEHUX AeTanen —
HeramHo 3aMiHiTb ix.

R CEIVpIIig OunwaiiTe 6iroBen BOJIOroOK raHyipKol a6o ryékow. He
BUKOPUCTOBYMTE MUIHI 3aCO6M YN PO3UMHHUKN. 3aXMLLaiTe BUPI6 Bif BONOIW, BUCOKNX

| y>Ke HU3bKKUX TeMnepaTyp. PerynspHo nepeBipsanTe CTaH WHH. KLU0 € TPiLLyuHM a60
3HOLLEHHA — 060B'A3KOBO 3aMiHITb IX Ha HOBI /1A 3a6e3neyeHHs 6e3neKn JUTUHU.
PerynapHo nepesipsiiTe cTaH 60/1TOBUX 3'€fiHaHb — YCi KOMMOHEHTU MatoTb GyTu
LiNbHO 3aKpinneHl. [1n TpaHCNOPTYBaHHSA BUKOPUCTOBYNTE OPUTiHANbHY YNAKOBKY.



UA - NEPENIK KOMINEKTYHOYMX
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A. Kepmo

B. [BUHT, npocTaBKa Ta raitka
C. KoBnauok

D. OcHoBHa yacTMHa

E. Tpumay

F.MepenHa Bunka

G. [ailkoBUi KNtoy
(iHCTpYMeEHT AnA 36MpaHHaA)

.

UA - IHCTPYKLIIA 31 36UPAHHSA

1

BctaBsTe Tpumay i OCHOBHY BcTaHOBITb KOBMAY0K Ha LUITOK
YaCTUHY B LUTOK nepegHbol  Kepma.
BUJTKW.

BcTaBTe LITOK KepMma
B IUTOK MepefHbOi BUIIKM,
nepeKoHaBLINCh, L0 OTBOPH
BUPIBHSHI.

BcTaBTe rBMHT Yy BMPIBHAHI OTBOPY, MICNA YOTO HAfAMHITL Ha
HbOTO MPOCTaBKY. 3aKpiNiTb FBUHT, 3aTArHYBLWMW raiky. [ins

HaﬂiﬁHOFO KpiI'IHEHHFI CKOpMCTaVITECFI HaflaHUM TaikoBUM
KJno4yem.

BcTaHOBITb ~ KOBMAYoK  Ha
OCHOBHY YacTuHYy, w06
3aBepLnTH 36MpaHHn
Benocunepa.
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Manufacturer/ MponssoauTen/ Vyrobce/ Hersteller/ Tootja/ Fabricante/Fabricant
/ KataokevaoTng/ Proizvodac/ Gyartd/ Produttore/ Gamintojas/ RaZotajs/
Producent/ Producator/ Izdelovalec/ Vyrobca:

Seven Polska Sp. z 0.0.
ul. Metalowa |1, and ( \
62-095 Murowana Goslina, Polan ,
info@sevenpolska.com SEVEN

PL7773359971 PO

MANUALE: PAP
Al Azl 21 - RACCOLTA

[
® CARTA:VERIFICA LE
DISPOSIZIONI DEL TUO
COMUNE.




